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5/6 Bishops Stortford - Stansted Airport - Debden - Saffron Walden

Stephensons of Essex
The information on this timetable is expected to be valid until at least 5th November 2013. Where we know of variations,
before or after this date, then we show these at the top of each affected column in the table.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops
Mondays to Fridays
6 5

Service 5 6 6 5 6 5 5 6 6 5 6 5 6 5
Service Restrictions 1 2 1 2
Notes NSch Sch NSch Sch
Bishop’s Stortford, Interchange (Stop E) — 0656 0656 — — 0756 — 0910 10 — — 1510 — 1610 — 1725
Hockerill, opp Herts and Essex Hospital — ‘ - - ‘ — 0916 6 — — 1516 — 1616 — 1731
Hockerill, nr Cricket Ground - - - — 0918 18 - — 1518 — 1618 — 1733
Little Hallingbury, o/s School — 0705 0705 — — 0805 — 0923 23 — — 1523 — 1623 — 1738
Hatfield Heath, o/s The White Horse — 0710 0710 — — 0810 — 0928 28 - — 1528 — 1628 — 1743
Hatfield Broad Oak, Barnfield (N-bound) — 0716 0716 — — 0816 — 0934 34 — — 1534 — 1634 — 1749
Hatfield Broad Oak, o/s The Dukes Head — 0718 0718 — — 0818 — 0936 36 - — 1536 — 1636 — 1751
Takeley, opp Mobile Home Park — 0725 0725 — — 0825 — 0943 43 — — 1543 — 1643 — 1758
Takeley, adj The Four Ashes — 0727 0727 — — 0827 — 0947 then 47 — — 1547 — 1647 — 1802
Stansted Airport, Coach Station (Bay 21) 0621 0733s 0733s 0734 0734 0833s 0857 0953s at 53s 57 1457 1553s 1557 1653s 1657 1808s
Molehill Green, opp Molehill Green Road 0626 0739s 0739s 0739 0739 0902s 0902 1002s these 02s 02 1502 1602s 1602 1702s 1702 1818s
Broxted, opp Moor End Lane 0632 0745s 0745s 0745 0745 0908s 0908 1008s mins 08s 08 untii 1508 1608s 1608 1708s 1708 1824s
Thaxted, o/s The Guildhall 0642 0755s 0755s 0755 0755 0918s 0918 1018s past 18s 18 1518 1616s 1618 1718s 1718 1834s
Debden, adj Henham Road 0646 0759s 0759s 0759 0759 0922s 0922 1022s each 22s 22 1522 1622s 1622 1722s 1722 1838s
Debden, o/s Primary School 0651 0804s 0804s 0804 0804 0927s 0927 1027s hour 27s 27 1527 1627s 1627 1727s 1727 1843s
Saffron Walden, opp Cromwell Road Shops 0700 0813s 0813s 0813 0813 0936s 0936 1036s 36s 36 1536 1636s 1636 1736s 1736 1852s
Saffron Walden, adj South Road 0703 0816s 0816s 0816 0816 0939s 0939 1039s 39s 39 1539 1639s 1639 1739s 1739 1855s
Saffron Walden, o/s High School ‘ 0820s ‘ 0820 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
Saffron Walden, opp Mandeville Road ‘ 0822
Saffron Walden, opp Station Road 0705 0818s 0818 \ 0941s 0941 1041s 41s 41 1541 1641s 1641 1741s 1741 1857s
Saffron Walden, High Street (N-bound) 0710 0826s 0826s 0826 0826 0943s 0943 1043s 43s 43 1543 1643s 1643 1743s 1743 1859s
Saffron Walden, o/s Hospital — 0832s 0832s 0832 0832 0947s 0947 1047s 47s 47 1547 1647s 1647 1747s 1747 1903s
Saffron Walden, inside Tesco — 0834 0834 0834 0834 0949 0949 1049 49 49 1549 1649 1649 1749 1749 1905
Mondays to Fridays

Service 6 5 6 5 6 5 6
Bishop’s Stortford, Interchange (Stop E) — 1815 — 1915 — 2015 —
Hockerill, opp Herts and Essex Hospital — 1821 — 1921 — 2021 —
Hockerill, nr Cricket Ground — 1823 — 1923 — 2023 —
Little Hallingbury, o/s School — 1828 — 1928 — 2028 —
Hatfield Heath, o/s The White Horse — 1833 — 1933 — 2033 —
Hatfield Broad Oak, Barnfield (N-bound) — 1839 — 1939 — 2039 —
Hatfield Broad Oak, o/s The Dukes Head — 1841 — 1941 — 2041 —
Takeley, opp Mobile Home Park — 1848 — 1948 — 2048 —
Takeley, adj The Four Ashes — 1852 — 1952 — 2052 —
Stansted Airport, Coach Station (Bay 21) 1813 1858s 1903 1958s 2003 2058s 2103
Molehill Green, opp Molehill Green Road 1818 1908s 1908 2008s 2008 2108s 2108
Broxted, opp Moor End Lane 1824 1914s 1914 2014s 2014 2114s 2114
Thaxted, o/s The Guildhall 1834 1924s 1924 2024s 2024 2124s 2124
Debden, adj Henham Road 1838 1928s 1928 2028s 2028 2128s 2128
Debden, o/s Primary School 1843 1933s 1933 2033s 2033 2133s 2133
Saffron Walden, opp Cromwell Road Shops 1852 1942s 1942 2042s 2042 2142s 2142
Saffron Walden, adj South Road 1855 1945s 1945 2045s 2045 2145s 2145
Saffron Walden, opp Station Road 1857 1947s 1947 2047s 2047 2147s 2147
Saffron Walden, High Street (N-bound) 1859 1949s 1949 2049 2049 2149 2149
Saffron Walden, o/s Hospital 1903 1953s 1953 — — — —
Saffron Walden, inside Tesco 1905 1955 1955 — - - -

Saturdays
Service 6 5 5 6 6 5 6 5 5 6 6 5 6 5 6 5
Service Restrictions 3 4 3 4
Notes NSch Sch NSch Sch

Bishop’s Stortford, Interchange (Stop E) — 0656 0656 — — 0756 — 0910 10 — — 1510 — 1610 — 1725
Hockerill, opp Herts and Essex Hospital — ‘ — — — 0916 16 — — 1516 — 1616 — 1731
Hockerill, nr Cricket Ground - - - — 0918 18 - — 1518 — 1618 — 1733
Little Hallingbury, o/s School — 0705 0705 — — 0805 — 0923 23 — — 1523 — 1623 — 1738
Hatfield Heath, o/s The White Horse — 0710 0710 — — 0810 — 0928 28 - — 1528 — 1628 — 1743
Hatfield Broad Oak, Barnfield (N-bound) — 0716 0716 — — 0816 — 0934 34 — — 1534 — 1634 — 1749
Hatfield Broad Oak, o/s The Dukes Head — 0718 0718 — — 0818 — 0936 36 - — 1536 — 1636 — 1751
Takeley, opp Mobile Home Park — 0725 0725 — — 0825 — 0943 43 — — 1543 — 1643 — 1758
Takeley, adj The Four Ashes — 0727 0727 — — 0827 — 0947 then 47 — — 1547 — 1647 — 1802
Stansted Airport, Coach Station (Bay 21) 0621 0733s 0733s 0734 0734 0833s 0857 0953s at 53s 57 1457 1553s 1557 1653s 1657 1808s
Molehill Green, opp Molehill Green Road 0626 0739s 0739s 0739 0739 0902s 0902 1002s these 02s 02 1502 1602s 1602 1702s 1702 1818s
Broxted, opp Moor End Lane 0632 0745s 0745s 0745 0745 0908s 0908 1008s mins 08s 08 untii 1508 1608s 1608 1708s 1708 1824s
Thaxted, o/s The Guildhall 0642 0755s 0755s 0755 0755 0918s 0918 1018s past 18s 18 1518 1616s 1618 1718s 1718 1834s
Debden, adj Henham Road 0646 0759s 0759s 0759 0759 0922s 0922 1022s each 22s 22 1522 1622s 1622 1722s 1722 1838s
Debden, o/s Primary School 0651 0804s 0804s 0804 0804 0927s 0927 1027s hour 27s 27 1527 1627s 1627 1727s 1727 1843s
Saffron Walden, opp Cromwell Road Shops 0700 0813s 0813s 0813 0813 0936s 0936 1036s 36s 36 1536 1636s 1636 1736s 1736 1852s
Saffron Walden, adj South Road 0703 0816s 0816s 0816 0816 0939s 0939 1039s 39s 39 1539 1639s 1639 1739s 1739 1855s
Saffron Walden, o/s High School ‘ 0820s ‘ 0820 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
Saffron Walden, opp Mandeville Road ‘ 0822
Saffron Walden, opp Station Road 0705 0818s 0818 \ 0941s 0941 1041s 41s 41 1541 1641s 1641 1741s 1741 1857s
Saffron Walden, High Street (N-bound) 0710 0826s 0826s 0826 0826 0943s 0943 1043s 43s 43 1543 1643s 1643 1743s 1743 1859s
Saffron Walden, o/s Hospital — 0832s 0832s 0832 0832 0947s 0947 1047s 47s 47 1547 1647s 1647 1747s 1747 1903s
Saffron Walden, inside Tesco — 0834 0834 0834 0834 0949 0949 1049 49 49 1549 1649 1649 1749 1749 1905

Service Restrictions: 1 - only 28.10.13to 1.11., 23.12.13 t0 3.1.14, 17.2. to 21.2.
2 - not28.10.13t0 1.11., 23.12.13 t0 3.1.14, 17.2. to 21.2.
3 - only 26.10.13, 2.11., 21.12.13, 4.1.14, 15.2,, 22.2.
4 - 108.2.14, not 26.10.13, 2.11., 21.12.13, 4.1.14

Notes: NSch - Not Schooldays
Sch - Schooldays only
s - sets down only

Essex County Council06/10/2013 0150



5/6 Bishops Stortford - Stansted Airport - Debden - Saffron Walden

Stephensons of Essex
The information on this timetable is expected to be valid until at least 5th November 2013. Where we know of variations,
before or after this date, then we show these at the top of each affected column in the table.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Saturdays
Service 6 5 6 5 6 5 6

Bishop’s Stortford, Interchange (Stop E) — 1815 — 1915 — 2015 —
Hockerill, opp Herts and Essex Hospital — 1821 — 1921 — 2021 —
Hockerill, nr Cricket Ground — 1823 — 1923 — 2023 —
Little Hallingbury, o/s School — 1828 — 1928 — 2028 —
Hatfield Heath, o/s The White Horse — 1833 — 1933 — 2033 —
Hatfield Broad Oak, Barnfield (N-bound) — 1839 — 1939 — 2039 —
Hatfield Broad Oak, o/s The Dukes Head — 1841 — 1941 — 2041 —
Takeley, opp Mobile Home Park — 1848 — 1948 — 2048 —
Takeley, adj The Four Ashes — 1852 — 1952 — 2052 —
Stansted Airport, Coach Station (Bay 21) 1813 1858s 1903 1958s 2003 2058s 2103
Molehill Green, opp Molehill Green Road 1818 1908s 1908 2008s 2008 2108s 2108
Broxted, opp Moor End Lane 1824 1914s 1914 2014s 2014 2114s 2114
Thaxted, o/s The Guildhall 1834 1924s 1924 2024s 2024 2124s 2124
Debden, adj Henham Road 1838 1928s 1928 2028s 2028 2128s 2128
Debden, o/s Primary School 1843 1933s 1933 2033s 2033 2133s 2133
Saffron Walden, opp Cromwell Road Shops 1852 1942s 1942 2042s 2042 2142s 2142
Saffron Walden, adj South Road 1855 1945s 1945 2045s 2045 2145s 2145
Saffron Walden, opp Station Road 1857 1947s 1947 2047s 2047 2147s 2147
Saffron Walden, High Street (N-bound) 1859 1949s 1949 2049 2049 2149 2149
Saffron Walden, o/s Hospital 1903 1953s 1953 — — — —
Saffron Walden, inside Tesco 1905 1955 1955 — - - -

Sundays

no service

Notes: s - sets down only

Essex County Council06/10/2013 0150



5/6 Saffron Walden - Debden - Stansted Airport - Bishop’s Stortford

Stephensons of Essex
The information on this timetable is expected to be valid until at least 5th November 2013. Where we know of variations,
before or after this date, then we show these at the top of each affected column in the table.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Service 6 5 6 5 6 5 5 6 6 5 6 6 5 5 6 5
Service Restrictions 2 1 2 1
Notes Sch NSch Sch NSch
Saffron Walden, inside Tesco - - - — 0815 — - 25 1425 — — 1535 — — 1625 —
Saffron Walden, opp High School - - - - | — — | | — 1530 | - - | —
Saffron Walden, o/s Hospital — — — — 0817 — — 27 1427 — | 1537 — — 1627 —
Saffron Walden, High Street (S-bound) 0621 — 0721 — 0831 — — 31 1431 — 1541 1541 — — 1631 —
Saffron Walden, adj Station Road 0623 — 0723 — 0833 — - &3 1433 — 1543 1543 — — 1633 —
Saffron Walden, adj South Road 0625 — 0725 — 0835 — — 35 1435 — 1545 1545 — — 1635 —
Saffron Walden, adj Cromwell Road Shops 0628 — 0728 — 0838 — — 38 1438 — 1548 1548 — — 1638 —
Debden, opp Primary School 0637 — 0737 — 0847 — then a7 1447 — 1557 1557 — — 1647 —
Debden, opp Henham Road 0642 — 0742 — 0852 — at - 52 1452 — 1602 1602 — — 1652 —
Thaxted, o/s Post Office 0646 — 0746 — 0856 — these 56 1456 — 1606 1606 — — 1656 —
Broxted, adj Moor End Lane 0656 — 0756 — 0906 — mins 1 06 until 1506 — 1616 1616 — — 1706 —
Molehill Green, adj Molehill Green Road 0702 — 0802 — 0912 — ast - 12 1512 — 1622 1622 — — 1712 —
Stansted Airport, Coach Station (Bay 21) 0707s 0713 0807s 0813 0917s 0923 sach 23 17s 1517s 1523 1627s 1627s 1629 1629 1717s 1723
Takeley, opp Chestnut Way 0719s 0719 0819s 0819 0929s 0929 hour 29 29s 1529s 1529 1639s 1639s 1635 1635 1729s 1729
Takeley, o/s Mobile Home Park 0721s 0721 0821s 0821 0931s 0931 &l 3ls 1531s 1531 1641s 1641s 1637 1637 1731s 1731
Hatfield Broad Oak, opp The Dukes Head 0728s 0728 0828s 0828 0938s 0938 38 38s 1538s 1538 1648s 1648s 1644 1644 1738s 1738
Hatfield Broad Oak, Barnfield (N-bound) 0730s 0730 0830s 0830 0940s 0940 40 40s 1540s 1540 1650s 1650s 1646 1646 1740s 1740
Hatfield Heath, opp The White Horse 0736s 0736 0836s 0836 0946s 0946 46 46s 1546s 1546 1656s 1656s 1652 1652 1746s 1746
Little Hallingbury, opp School 0741s 0741 0841s 0841 0951s 0951 51 51s 1551s 1551 1701s 1701s 1657 1657 1751s 1751
Hockerill, opp Cricket Ground ‘ ‘ ‘ 09565 0956 56 565 15565 1556 1706s 1706s ‘ ‘ 17565 1756
Hockerill, nr Herts and Essex Hospital 0958s 0958 58 58s 1558s 1558 1708s 1708s 1758s 1758
Bishop's Stortford, nr Interchange 0751 0751 0851 0851 1005 1005 05 05 1605 1605 1715 1715 1707 1707 1805 1805
Mondays to Fridays
Service 6 5 6 5 6 5
Saffron Walden, inside Tesco 1725 — 1825 — 1925 —
Saffron Walden, o/s Hospital 1727 — 1827 — 1927 —
Saffron Walden, High Street (S-bound) 1731 — 1831 — 1931 —
Saffron Walden, adj Station Road 1733 — 1833 — 1933 —
Saffron Walden, adj South Road 1735 — 1835 — 1935 —
Saffron Walden, adj Cromwell Road Shops 1738 — 1838 — 1938 —
Debden, opp Primary School 1747 — 1847 — 1947 —
Debden, opp Henham Road 1752 — 1852 — 1952 —
Thaxted, o/s Post Office 1756 — 1856 — 1956 —
Broxted, adj Moor End Lane 1806 — 1906 — 2006 —
Molehill Green, adj Molehill Green Road 1812 — 1912 — 2012 —
Stansted Airport, Coach Station (Bay 21) 1817s 1823 1917s 1923 2017s 2023
Takeley, opp Chestnut Way 1829s 1829 1929s 1929 2029s 2029
Takeley, o/s Mobile Home Park 1831s 1831 1931s 1931 2031s 2031
Hatfield Broad Oak, opp The Dukes Head 1838s 1838 1938s 1938 2038s 2038
Hatfield Broad Oak, Barnfield (N-bound) 1840s 1840 1940s 1940 2040s 2040
Hatfield Heath, opp The White Horse 1846s 1846 1946s 1946 2046s 2046
Little Hallingbury, opp School 1851s 1851 1951s 1951 2051s 2051
Hockerill, opp Cricket Ground 1856s 1856 1956s 1956 2056s 2056
Hockerill, nr Herts and Essex Hospital 1858s 1858 1958s 1958 2058s 2058
Bishop's Stortford, nr Interchange 1905 1905 2005 2005 2105 2105
Saturdays
Service 6 5 6 5 6 5 5 6 6 5 6 6 5 5 6 5
Service Restrictions 4 3 4 3
Notes Sch NSch Sch NSch
Saffron Walden, inside Tesco - - - — 0815 — - 25 1425 — — 1535 — — 1625 —
Saffron Walden, opp High School - - - - | — — | | — 1530 | - - | —
Saffron Walden, o/s Hospital — — — — 0817 — — 27 1427 — | 1537 — — 1627 —
Saffron Walden, High Street (S-bound) 0621 — 0721 — 0831 — — 31 1431 — 1541 1541 — — 1631 —
Saffron Walden, adj Station Road 0623 — 0723 — 0833 — - &3 1433 — 1543 1543 — — 1633 —
Saffron Walden, adj South Road 0625 — 0725 — 0835 — — 35 1435 — 1545 1545 — — 1635 —
Saffron Walden, adj Cromwell Road Shops 0628 — 0728 — 0838 — — 38 1438 — 1548 1548 — — 1638 —
Debden, opp Primary School 0637 — 0737 — 0847 — then a7 1447 — 1557 1557 — — 1647 —
Debden, opp Henham Road 0642 — 0742 — 0852 — at - 52 1452 — 1602 1602 — — 1652 —
Thaxted, o/s Post Office 0646 — 0746 — 0856 — these 56 1456 — 1606 1606 — — 1656 —
Broxted, adj Moor End Lane 0656 — 0756 — 0906 — mins 1 06 until 1506 — 1616 1616 — — 1706 —
Molehill Green, adj Molehill Green Road 0702 — 0802 — 0912 — ast - 12 1512 — 1622 1622 — — 1712 —
Stansted Airport, Coach Station (Bay 21) 0707s 0713 0807s 0813 0917s 0923 sach 23 17s 1517s 1523 1627s 1627s 1629 1629 1717s 1723
Takeley, opp Chestnut Way 0719s 0719 0819s 0819 0929s 0929 hour 29 29s 1529s 1529 1639s 1639s 1635 1635 1729s 1729
Takeley, o/s Mobile Home Park 0721s 0721 0821s 0821 0931s 0931 &l 3ls 1531s 1531 1641s 1641s 1637 1637 1731s 1731
Hatfield Broad Oak, opp The Dukes Head 0728s 0728 0828s 0828 0938s 0938 38 38s 1538s 1538 1648s 1648s 1644 1644 1738s 1738
Hatfield Broad Oak, Barnfield (N-bound) 0730s 0730 0830s 0830 0940s 0940 40 40s 1540s 1540 1650s 1650s 1646 1646 1740s 1740
Hatfield Heath, opp The White Horse 0736s 0736 0836s 0836 0946s 0946 46 46s 1546s 1546 1656s 1656s 1652 1652 1746s 1746
Little Hallingbury, opp School 0741s 0741 0841s 0841 0951s 0951 51 51s 1551s 1551 1701s 1701s 1657 1657 1751s 1751
Hockerill, opp Cricket Ground ‘ ‘ ‘ 09565 0956 56 565 15565 1556 1706s 1706s ‘ ‘ 17565 1756
Hockerill, nr Herts and Essex Hospital 0958s 0958 58 58s 1558s 1558 1708s 1708s 1758s 1758
Bishop's Stortford, nr Interchange 0751 0751 0851 0851 1005 1005 05 05 1605 1605 1715 1715 1707 1707 1805 1805

Service Restrictions: 1 - only 28.10.13to 1.11., 23.12.13 t0 3.1.14, 17.2. to 21.2.
2 - not28.10.13t0 1.11., 23.12.13 t0 3.1.14, 17.2. to 21.2.
3 - only 26.10.13, 2.11., 21.12.13, 4.1.14, 15.2,, 22.2.
4 - 108.2.14, not 26.10.13, 2.11., 21.12.13, 4.1.14

Notes: NSch - Not Schooldays
Sch - Schooldays only
s - sets down only

Essex County Council06/10/2013 0150



5/6 Saffron Walden - Debden - Stansted Airport - Bishop’s Stortford

Stephensons of Essex
The information on this timetable is expected to be valid until at least 5th November 2013. Where we know of variations,
before or after this date, then we show these at the top of each affected column in the table.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Saturdays
Service 6 5 6 5 6 5

Saffron Walden, inside Tesco 1725 — 1825 — 1925 —
Saffron Walden, o/s Hospital 1727 — 1827 — 1927 —
Saffron Walden, High Street (S-bound) 1731 — 1831 — 1931 —
Saffron Walden, adj Station Road 1733 — 1833 — 1933 —
Saffron Walden, adj South Road 1735 — 1835 — 1935 —
Saffron Walden, adj Cromwell Road Shops 1738 — 1838 — 1938 —
Debden, opp Primary School 1747 — 1847 — 1947 —
Debden, opp Henham Road 1752 — 1852 — 1952 —
Thaxted, o/s Post Office 1756 — 1856 — 1956 —
Broxted, adj Moor End Lane 1806 — 1906 — 2006 —
Molehill Green, adj Molehill Green Road 1812 — 1912 — 2012 —
Stansted Airport, Coach Station (Bay 21) 1817s 1823 1917s 1923 2017s 2023
Takeley, opp Chestnut Way 1829s 1829 1929s 1929 2029s 2029
Takeley, o/s Mobile Home Park 1831s 1831 1931s 1931 2031s 2031
Hatfield Broad Oak, opp The Dukes Head 1838s 1838 1938s 1938 2038s 2038
Hatfield Broad Oak, Barnfield (N-bound) 1840s 1840 1940s 1940 2040s 2040
Hatfield Heath, opp The White Horse 1846s 1846 1946s 1946 2046s 2046
Little Hallingbury, opp School 1851s 1851 1951s 1951 2051s 2051
Hockerill, opp Cricket Ground 1856s 1856 1956s 1956 2056s 2056
Hockerill, nr Herts and Essex Hospital 1858s 1858 1958s 1958 2058s 2058
Bishop's Stortford, nr Interchange 1905 1905 2005 2005 2105 2105

Sundays

no service

Notes: s - sets down only

Essex County Council06/10/2013 0150



5/6 Bishops Stortford - Stansted Airport - Debden - Saffron Walden

Stephensons of Essex

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. However it is free for all stops in Lincolnshire & in the SW region. Departure times
will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code Stop Name Street ATCO Code
hrtdtadw Bishop's Stortford, Interchange (Stop E) Station Road 210021307430
hrtgwmgt Bishop's Stortford, Riverside (Stop R) Riverside 210021307485
hrtdpwpd Bishop's Stortford, adj Pryors Close Hallingbury Road 210021307450
hrtdtgjw Bishop's Stortford, adj Beldams Lane Hallingbury Road 210021304690
hrtdptwd Hockerill, opp The Red Cow Dunmow Road 210021307840
hrtdptwg Hockerill, o/s Anglo European College Dunmow Road 210021307845
hrtdptwj Bishop's Stortford, adj Stortford Hall Park Dunmow Road 210021307850
hrtdptwm Hockerill, opp Herts and Essex Hospital Haymeads Lane 210021307855
hrtdpwad Hockerill, Highfield Avenue (S-bound) Highfield Avenue 210021307865
hrtdtamt Hockerill, Linkside Road (S-bound) Linkside Road 210021306940
hrtdtamw Hockerill, nr Cricket Ground Beldams Lane 210021306960
hrtdtaga Hockerill, opp Dimsdale Crescent Beldams Lane 210021306970
esxdgjwp Little Hallingbury, Latchmore Bank (S-bound) Latchmore Bank 150020011032
esxdgmag Little Hallingbury, adj New Barn Lane Lower Road 150020011029
esxdgmaj Little Hallingbury, adj Hatch Green Lower Road 150020011028
esxdgmap Little Hallingbury, o/s School Lower Road 1500IM2153
esxdgjwj Little Hallingbury, opp Grinstead Lane Lower Road 150020011022
esxdgmdg Little Hallingbury, adj Motts Green Stortford Road 150020011020
esxdgjwa Little Hallingbury, o/s The Sutton Arms A1060 Stortford Road 150020011018
esxdgmdm Little Hallingbury, opp Park Cottages Stortford Road 150020011016
esxdgmdp Hatfield Heath, adj Mill Lane Stortford Road 150020011015
esxdgjtj Hatfield Heath, o/s The Thatchers Stortford Road 150020010007
esxdgmdw Hatfield Heath, o/s The White Horse Chelmsford Road 15001M2188
esxgmtjg Hatfield Broad Oak, o/s Post Office High Street 1500DGK174
esxdgjgd Hatfield Broad Oak, opp The Dukes Head Broad Street 15001M2189
esxadjdp Hatfield Broad Oak, Barnfield (N-bound) Barnfield 1500IM1133
esxdgjga Hatfield Broad Oak, o/s The Dukes Head Broad Street 1500IM2189B
esxjgpjt Hatfield Broad Oak, adj Barrington Hall Dunmow Road 15004632152
esxdgjdt Hatfield Broad Oak, adj Collier Street Dunmow Road 150020013001
esxgtgpj Takeley, opp Canfield Hart Dunmow Road 1500200130Y2
esxgtjmp Takeley, opp Mobile Home Park B183 Station Road 1500IM2134AA
esxdgjdg Takeley, adj The Four Ashes Parsonage Road 1500IM175
esxdgmjd Takeley, adj Chestnut Way Parsonage Road 150020016006
esxdgjdj Takeley, adj Garnetts Parsonage Road 150020016002
esxadpam Takeley, o/s Coopers Villas Parsonage Road 1500IM2133
esxjapdw Stansted Airport, Coach Station (Bay 21) Terminal Road South 1500IM187W
esxgtgam Takeley, opp High House Parsonage Road 150018014Y13
esxadtjd Molehill Green, opp Molehill Green Road Elsenham Road 1500MHILGRN1
esxgpgjt Molehill Green, o/s The Three Horseshoes Molehill Green Road 150018014Y01
esxdapda Molehill Green, opp School Lane Molehill Green Road 1500IM2132
esxdapdg Molehill Green, o/s Chapel Cottages Molehill Green Road 150018014005
esxdamwt Broxted, opp Brown's End Road Brick End 150018014002
esxdgapa Broxted, opp Broxted Hall Brick End 150018014006
esxdapad Broxted, opp Cranham Road Broxted Road 150018014003
esxdapdj Broxted, opp Moor End Lane Broxted Road 1500IM2131
esxdapdm Broxted, opp Broxted Road Thaxted Road 150018014008
esxdapdp Thaxted, opp Easton Road Broxted Road 150018014009
esxdapdt Thaxted, o/s Coal Yard B1051 Broxted Road 150018014010
esxadgdp Thaxted, o/s The Guildhall Town Street 1500IM679
esxdgatg Thaxted, o/s Church Thaxted Road 1500IM1094
esxdgatj Thaxted, adj Loves Farm Road Thaxted Road 1500IM1095
esxdgatm Debden, adj Henham Road Thaxted Road 1500IM670
esxdgatp Debden, opp Riding Centre Thaxted Road 150018021006
esxdgatw Debden, opp Tendrings Farm Thaxted Road 150018021007
esxdgawa Debden, ofs Slough Farm Thaxted Road 150018021008
esxdapga Debden, adj Rook End Lane Thaxted Road 150018021009
esxdgawd Debden, adj Highfields Thaxted Road 150018021010
esxadtwt Debden, of/s Primary School High Street 1500IM669B
esxdmdap Saffron Walden, adj Seven Devils Lane Landscape View 150043004001
esxgwmtp Saffron Walden, opp Cromwell Road Shops Cromwell Road 1500CROMWEYL
esxdmapa Saffron Walden, opp Mannings Close Cromwell Road 150043005004
esxdmamw Saffron Walden, opp Tukes Way Winstanley Road 150043005003
esxdmamt Saffron Walden, Winstanley Road (N-bound) Winstanley Road 1500IM152
esxgwgpd Saffron Walden, adj South Road Peaslands Road 1500PEASLAND
esxdmdga Saffron Walden, o/s High School Audley End Road 1500IM310B
esxgmpmw Saffron Walden, opp Lower School Gate Audley End Road 1500AUDENRD2
esxdmagp Saffron Walden, o/s Council Offices London Road 150043002001
esxgmpmd Saffron Walden, opp Mandeville Road Borough Lane 1500BOROROAD
esxgmpmp Saffron Walden, opp West Road Debden Road 1500DBDENRD3
esxgmpmg Saffron Walden, opp Station Road Debden Road 1500DEBDENRD
esxdmatj Saffron Walden, High Street (N-bound) High Street 1500IM154
esxdmatm Saffron Walden, East Street (E-bound) East Street 150043010001
esxdmatw Saffron Walden, adj Hatherley Court Radwinter Road 150043010003
esxdmawa Saffron Walden, o/s Hospital Access to Hospital 1500IM626
esxdmawj Saffron Walden, inside Tesco Radwinter Road 1500IM627



5/6 Saffron Walden - Debden - Stansted Airport - Bishop’s Stortford

Stephensons of Essex

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. However it is free for all stops in Lincolnshire & in the SW region. Departure times
will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code Stop Name Street ATCO Code
esxdmawj Saffron Walden, inside Tesco Radwinter Road 1500IM627
esxdmaja Saffron Walden, opp High School Audley End Road 1500IM310
esxgmpmw Saffron Walden, opp Lower School Gate Audley End Road 1500AUDENRD2
esxdmagp Saffron Walden, o/s Council Offices London Road 150043002001
esxdmatj Saffron Walden, High Street (N-bound) High Street 1500IM154
esxdmatm Saffron Walden, East Street (E-bound) East Street 150043010001
esxdmawa Saffron Walden, o/s Hospital Access to Hospital 1500IM626
esxdmawd Saffron Walden, opp The Spike Radwinter Road 1500IM2270
esxdmatp Saffron Walden, opp Hatherley Court Radwinter Road 150043010002
esxdmdaj Saffron Walden, Chaters Hill (W-bound) Ashdon Road 150043011001
esxdmawt Saffron Walden, Church Street (SW-bound) Church Street 15001M148
esxdmatg Saffron Walden, High Street (S-bound) High Street 1500IM154B
esxgmpmj Saffron Walden, adj Station Road Debden Road 1500DBDENRDB
esxgmpmt Saffron Walden, adj West Road Debden Road 1500DBDENR3B
esxdmdaw Saffron Walden, opp Friends’ School Mount Pleasant Road 150043006004
esxgwgpd Saffron Walden, adj South Road Peaslands Road 1500PEASLAND
esxdmamp Saffron Walden, Winstanley Road (S-bound) Winstanley Road 150043005002
esxgwptg Saffron Walden, adj Tukes Way Winstanley Road 1500430050Y3
esxgwptj Saffron Walden, adj Mannings Close Cromwell Road 1500430050Y4
esxdmapd Saffron Walden, adj Cromwell Road Shops Cromwell Road 1500CROMWELL
esxadgdj Debden, opp Primary School High Street 1500IM669
esxgtapw Debden, opp Highfields Thaxted Road 1500180210Y0
esxgtata Debden, opp Rook End Lane Thaxted Road 1500180210Y9
esxgtdmj Debden, opp Slough Farm Thaxted Road 1500180210Y8
esxgtdwd Debden, of/s Tendrings Farm Thaxted Road 1500180210Y7
esxgtdjd Debden, o/s Riding Centre Thaxted Road 1500180210Y6
esxgtdap Debden, opp Henham Road Thaxted Road 1500IM670AA
esxgpgat Thaxted, opp Loves Farm Road Thaxted Road 1500IM1095AA
esxgpgpg Thaxted, opp Church Thaxted Road 1500IM1094AA
esxdapdw Thaxted, o/s Post Office Town Street 1500IM671B
esxgtwgp Thaxted, opp Coal Yard B1051 Broxted Road 1500180140Y0
esxgtmwg Thaxted, adj Easton Road Broxted Road 1500180140Y9
esxgtwda Broxted, adj Broxted Road Thaxted Road 1500180140Y8
esxgtpdt Broxted, adj Moor End Lane Broxted Road 1500IM2131AA
esxgpjtj Broxted, adj Cranham Road Broxted Road 150018014Y03
esxgtwgj Broxted, adj Broxted Hall Brick End 1500180140Y6
esxgpjta Broxted, adj Brown’s End Road Brick End 150018014Y02
esxgtpjm Molehill Green, opp Chapel Cottages Molehill Green Road 1500180140Y5
esxgtamg Molehill Green, adj School Lane Molehill Green Road 1500IM2132AA
esxdamwp Molehill Green, opp The Three Horseshoes Molehill Green Road 150018014001
esxgtdaj Molehill Green, adj Molehill Green Road Elsenham Road 1500MHILGRY1
esxdgama Takeley, o/s High House Parsonage Road 150018014013
esxjapdw Stansted Airport, Coach Station (Bay 21) Terminal Road South 1500IM187W
esxadwijp Takeley, opp Coopers Villas Parsonage Road 1500IM2133B
esxdgjdm Takeley, opp Garnetts Parsonage Road 150020016003
esxgpawj Takeley, opp Chestnut Way Parsonage Road 1500200160Y6
esxdgjdp Takeley, o/s Mobile Home Park B183 Station Road 1500IM2134
esxdgjdw Takeley, adj Canfield Hart Dunmow Road 150020013002
esxgtamp Hatfield Broad Oak, opp Collier Street Dunmow Road 1500200130Y1
esxjgpjw Hatfield Broad Oak, opp Barrington Hall Dunmow Road 15004632153
esxdgjgd Hatfield Broad Oak, opp The Dukes Head Broad Street 15001M2189
esxadjdp Hatfield Broad Oak, Barnfield (N-bound) Barnfield 1500IM1133
esxdgjga Hatfield Broad Oak, o/s The Dukes Head Broad Street 1500IM2189B
esxdgmpm Hatfield Heath, opp The White Horse Chelmsford Road 150020011012
esxdgmpj Hatfield Heath, opp The Thatchers Stortford Road 150020010006
esxdgmdt Hatfield Heath, opp Mill Lane Stortford Road 150020011014
esxdgmdj Little Hallingbury, o/s Park Cottages Stortford Road 150020011017
esxdgjwd Little Hallingbury, opp The Sutton Arms A1060 Stortford Road 150020011019
esxdgjwg Little Hallingbury, opp Motts Green Lower Road 150020011021
esxdgmda Little Hallingbury, adj Grinstead Lane Lower Road 150020011023
esxdgmat Little Hallingbury, opp School Lower Road 150020011025
esxdgmam Little Hallingbury, opp Hatch Green Lower Road 150020011027
esxdgmad Little Hallingbury, opp New Barn Lane Latchmore Bank 150020011030
esxdgjwt Little Hallingbury, Latchmore Bank (N-bound) Latchmore Bank 150020011031
hrtdtamp Bishop's Stortford, opp Beldams Lane Hallingbury Road 210021306920
hrtdtdtd Bishop's Stortford, opp Pryors Close Hallingbury Road 210021304920
hrtgwdgw Bishop’s Stortford, adj The Three Tuns London Road 210021307445
hrtdpwpg Hockerill, adj Dimsdale Crescent Beldams Lane 210021307460
hrtdtgmt Hockerill, opp Cricket Ground Beldams Lane 210021304750
hrtdtgdw Hockerill, Linkside Road (E-bound) Beldams Lane 210021304790
hrtdtdmt Hockerill, Highfield Avenue (N-bound) Highfield Avenue 210021305545
hrtdtdpd Hockerill, nr Herts and Essex Hospital Haymeads Lane 210021305555
hrtdtdpa Hockerill, nr The Nags Head Dunmow Road 210021305550
hrtdtdpj Hockerill, opp Anglo European College Dunmow Road 210021305560
hrtdtdaw Hockerill, nr The Red Cow Dunmow Road 210021305680
hrtdtada Bishop's Stortford, Dane Street (Stop K) Dane Street 210021307385
hrtdpwpa Bishop's Stortford, nr Interchange Station Road 210021307440



17 Saffron Walden - Radwinter - Great Sampford - Great Bardfield

Hedingham Omnibuses

The information on this timetable is expected to be valid until at least 5th November 2013. Where we know of variations,
before or after this date, then we show these at the top of each affected column in the table.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays

Service Restrictions TuFr

Saffron Walden, inside Tesco 1240

Saffron Walden, Common Hill (S-bound) 1245

Wimbish, opp Primary School 1300

Radwinter, opp Maple Cottage 1303

Radwinter, opp Church 1304

Great Sampford, o/s The Red Lion 1311

Little Sampford, adj Flea Hall Road 1315

Great Bardfield, adj Alienor Avenue 1325
Saturdays

Saffron Walden, inside Tesco 1240

Saffron Walden, Common Hill (S-bound) 1245

Wimbish, opp Primary School 1300

Radwinter, opp Maple Cottage 1303

Radwinter, opp Church 1304

Great Sampford, o/s The Red Lion 1311

Little Sampford, adj Flea Hall Road 1315

Great Bardfield, adj Alienor Avenue 1325
Sundays
no service

Essex County Council06/10/2013 0150

Service Restrictions:

TuFr - Operates only on Tuesdays and Fridays



17 Great Bardfield - Great Sampford - Radwinter - Saffron Walden

Hedingham Omnibuses

The information on this timetable is expected to be valid until at least 5th November 2013. Where we know of variations,
before or after this date, then we show these at the top of each affected column in the table.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays

Service Restrictions TuFr

Great Bardfield, opp Alienor Avenue 0930
Finchingfield, o/s The Fox 0937
Little Sampford, opp Flea Hall Road 0941
Great Sampford, opp The Red Lion 0947
Radwinter, o/s Church 0957
Radwinter, adj Maple Cottage 0959
Wimbish, adj Primary School 1002
Saffron Walden, High Street (N-bound) 1017
Saffron Walden, inside Tesco 1020
Saturdays
Great Bardfield, opp Alienor Avenue 0930
Finchingfield, o/s The Fox 0937
Little Sampford, opp Flea Hall Road 0941
Great Sampford, opp The Red Lion 0947
Radwinter, o/s Church 0957
Radwinter, adj Maple Cottage 0959
Wimbish, adj Primary School 1002
Saffron Walden, High Street (N-bound) 1017
Saffron Walden, inside Tesco 1020
Sundays
no service

Essex County Council06/10/2013 0150

Service Restrictions:

TuFr - Operates only on Tuesdays and Fridays



17 Saffron Walden - Radwinter - Great Sampford - Great Bardfield

Hedingham Omnibuses

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. However it is free for all stops in Lincolnshire & in the SW region. Departure times
will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code Stop Name Street ATCO Code
esxdmawj Saffron Walden, inside Tesco Radwinter Road 1500IM627
esxdmawg Saffron Walden, o/s Tesco Store Radwinter Road 150043010006
esxdmawd Saffron Walden, opp The Spike Radwinter Road 15001M2270
esxdmdgj Saffron Walden, Elizabeth Way (NW-bound) Elizabeth Way 1500IM1059
esxjdgtj Saffron Walden, opp The Axe Ashdon Road 15001M2178Y
esxdmdaj Saffron Walden, Chaters Hill (W-bound) Ashdon Road 150043011001
esxdmawm Saffron Walden, Common Hill (S-bound) Common Hill 1500IM2174
esxdmatm Saffron Walden, East Street (E-bound) East Street 150043010001
esxdmatd Saffron Walden, Thaxted Road (SE-bound) Thaxted Road 150043007004
esxdmapt Saffron Walden, opp Peaslands Road Thaxted Road 150043007001
esxdapgd Wimbish, of/s Brooklands Garage Walden Road 150018023001
esxdapgj Howlett End, opp Pepples Lane Walden Road 1500WIMBWH
esxgptdw Wimbish, opp Primary School Mill Road 1500IM308AA
esxgwpgt Radwinter, opp Maple Cottage Maple Lane 1500IM1885AA
esxgtdtp Radwinter, opp Maple Lane Walden Road 1500180230Y6
esxgptad Radwinter, opp Church Walden Road 1500IM1794AA
esxdgamg Radwinter, opp Plough Inn Walden Road 15001M2334
esxdgamj Radwinter, o/s Hill Farm B1053 150018020007
esxgtdpj Great Sampford, adj Howe Lane B1053 1500180190Y1
esxdapaj Great Sampford, adj Playing Field Moor End Road 150018019002
esxgpajt Great Sampford, o/s The Red Lion Walden Road 1500IM1884A
esxdapam Great Sampford, opp Willetts Field Walden Road 150018018003
esxgtdgp Great Sampford, adj Parsonage Farm Lane B1053 Walden Road 1500180180Y4
esxdgamp Little Sampford, opp The Grange Walden Road 150018018009
esxgtapj Little Sampford, opp Millfield Cottage B1053 Walden Road 1500180180Y5
esxgwpgp Little Sampford, adj Flea Hall Road Hawkin Hill 1500IM1883AA
esxdjmgd Finchingfield, opp Stephen Marshall Avenue Bardfield Road 150024004017
esxdjadw Finchingfield, adj The Hopgrounds Dunmow Road 150024004003
esxdjmgj Great Bardfield, opp Northfield Bridge Street 150024004018
esxdjgaw Great Bardfield, opp Beslyns Road Bridge Street 150024004013
esxdjgda Great Bardfield, opp Northampton Meadow Bridge Street 150024004014
esxdjmgm Great Bardfield, opp Vine Street Crown Street 150024004019

esxdgwtj Great Bardfield, adj Alienor Avenue Braintree Road 1500IM763



17

Great Bardfield - Great Sampford - Radwinter - Saffron Walden

Hedingham Omnibuses

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. However it is free for all stops in Lincolnshire & in the SW region. Departure times
will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code

esxgwpam
esxdgwpg
esxdjadt
esxgwtat
esxgwtaw
esxdjajt
esxdjaga
esxgmgmt
esxdgapt
esxgtmgp
esxdapap
esxgpajw
esxdgapm
esxgtjwa
esxdamwm
esxgtmda
esxgpjad
esxdapgt
esxdapgp
esxgmgdp
esxdgaw;j
esxgpdam
esxgpwgm
esxgwgpg
esxdmata
esxdmatj
esxdmawp
esxadpdg
esxjdmdm
esxdmawj

Stop Name

Great Bardfield, opp Alienor Avenue

Great Bardfield, Brook Street (W-bound)
Great Bardfield, adj Northampton Meadow
Great Bardfield, adj Beslyns Road

Great Bardfield, adj Northfield
Finchingfield, opp The Hopgrounds
Finchingfield, o/s The Fox

Little Sampford, opp Flea Hall Road

Little Sampford, o/s Millfield Cottage

Little Sampford, o/s The Grange

Great Sampford, opp Parsonage Farm Lane
Great Sampford, adj Willetts Field

Great Sampford, opp The Red Lion

Great Sampford, opp Playing Field

Great Sampford, opp Howe Lane
Radwinter, opp Hill Farm

Radwinter, o/s Plough Inn

Radwinter, o/s Church

Radwinter, adj Maple Lane

Radwinter, adj Maple Cottage

Wimbish, adj Primary School

Howlett End, adj Pepples Lane

Wimbish, opp Brooklands Garage

Saffron Walden, adj Peaslands Road
Saffron Walden, Thaxted Road (NW-bound)
Saffron Walden, High Street (N-bound)
Saffron Walden, Common Hill (N-bound)
Saffron Walden, o/s The Axe

Saffron Walden, Elizabeth Way (SE-bound)
Saffron Walden, inside Tesco

Street

Braintree Road
Brook Street
Bridge Street
Bridge Street
Bridge Street
Bardfield Road
Sunnyside
Hawkin Hill
B1053 Walden Road
Walden Road
B1053 Walden Road
Walden Road
Walden Road
Moor End Road
B1053

B1053

Walden Road
Walden Road
Walden Road
Maple Lane

Mill Road
Walden Road
Walden Road
Thaxted Road
Thaxted Road
High Street
Common Hill
Ashdon Road
Elizabeth Way
Radwinter Road

ATCO Code

1500IM763AA
1500IM2331
150024004002
1500240040Y3
15002400401Y
150024004006
1500FINCHFD1
15001M1883
150018018005
1500180180Y9
150018018004
1500180180Y3
15001M1884
1500180190Y2
150018019001
1500180200Y7
1500IM2334AA
1500IM1794
150018023006
15001M1885
1500IM308
1500WIMBWHA
1500180230Y1
15001M2180
150043007003
1500IM154
150043012001
15001M2178
1500IM1059Y
15001M627



101 Whittlesford - Duxford - Saffron Walden

C G Myall & Son

The information on this timetable is expected to be valid until at least 6th November 2013. Where we know of variations,
before or after this date, then we show these at the top of each affected column in the table.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops
Mondays to Fridays

Service Restrictions  Tu

Whittlesford, nr Old School Lane 0920

Duxford, opp Petersfield Road 0925

Ickleton, opp Coploe Road 0928

Great Chesterford, Station Turn (E-bound) 0931

Littlebury, Cambridge Road (S-bound) 0935

Audley End, o/s Lion Lodge 0939

Saffron Walden, High Street (N-bound) 0948

Saffron Walden, inside Tesco 0953
Saturdays
no service
Sundays
no service

Service Restrictions: Tu - Operates only on Tuesdays

Cambridgeshire County Council07/10/2013 0911



101 Saffron Walden - Duxford - Whittlesford

C G Myall & Son
The information on this timetable is expected to be valid until at least 6th November 2013. Where we know of variations,
before or after this date, then we show these at the top of each affected column in the table.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops
Mondays to Fridays

Service Restrictions  Tu

Saffron Walden, inside Tesco 1133

Saffron Walden, High Street (S-bound) 1140

Audley End, opp Lion Lodge 1149

Littlebury, Cambridge Road (N-bound) 1153

Great Chesterford, Station Turn (W-bound) 1157

Ickleton, nr Coploe Road 1200

Duxford, nr Petersfield Road 1203

Whittlesford, opp Old School Lane 1208
Saturdays
no service
Sundays
no service

Service Restrictions: Tu - Operates only on Tuesdays

Cambridgeshire County Council07/10/2013 0911



101 Whittlesford - Duxford - Saffron Walden

C G Myall & Son

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. However it is free for all stops in Lincolnshire & in the SW region. Departure times
will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code Stop Name Street ATCO Code
cmbgdgad Whittlesford, nr Old School Lane High Street 0500SWHIT011
cmbgdgap Whittlesford, nr Mill Lane Duxford Road 0500SWHIT015
cmbgdatm Whittlesford, nr Millfield Farm Duxford Road 0500SWHIT001
cmbgdatp Whittlesford, nr Station Road West Duxford Road 0500SWHIT002
cmbdwdja Duxford, opp The Firs Moorfield Road 0500SDUXF002
cmbdwdijt Duxford, opp St John’s Street Moorfield Road 0500SDUXF007
cmbdwdmd Duxford, opp Petersfield Road St Peter's Street 0500SDUXF010
cmbdwdijp Duxford, nr Ickleton Road St Peter's Street 0500SDUXF006
cmbdwdjw Duxford, nr Highfield Close Ickleton Road 0500SDUXF008
cmbgadmd Ickleton, opp Coploe Road Abbey Street 0500SICKLO001
cmbgadmw Ickleton, nr Church Street Frogge Street 0500SICKL006
esxdaptg Great Chesterford, Station Turn (E-bound) Ickleton Road 150018007004
esxdaptp Little Chesterford, London Road (SE-bound) London Road 150018007007
esxdaptw Littlebury, Cambridge Road (S-bound) Cambridge Road 150018007008
esxgwtmp Littlebury, adj Mill Lane High Street 1500IM1743AA
esxjdmpj Audley End, ofs Lion Lodge Spring Hill 1500AUDHSE1
esxdmaja Saffron Walden, opp High School Audley End Road 1500IM310
esxgmpmw Saffron Walden, opp Lower School Gate Audley End Road 1500AUDENRD2
esxdmagp Saffron Walden, o/s Council Offices London Road 150043002001
esxdmatj Saffron Walden, High Street (N-bound) High Street 1500IM154
esxdmatm Saffron Walden, East Street (E-bound) East Street 150043010001
esxdmatw Saffron Walden, adj Hatherley Court Radwinter Road 150043010003
esxgmtmp Saffron Walden, opp Tesco Store Radwinter Road 1500TES

esxdmawj Saffron Walden, inside Tesco Radwinter Road 1500IM627



101 Saffron Walden - Duxford - Whittlesford

C G Myall & Son

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. However it is free for all stops in Lincolnshire & in the SW region. Departure times
will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code Stop Name Street ATCO Code
esxdmawj Saffron Walden, inside Tesco Radwinter Road 15001M627
esxdmawg Saffron Walden, o/s Tesco Store Radwinter Road 150043010006
esxdmawd Saffron Walden, opp The Spike Radwinter Road 15001M2270
esxdmatp Saffron Walden, opp Hatherley Court Radwinter Road 150043010002
esxdmatg Saffron Walden, High Street (S-bound) High Street 1500IM154B
esxdmagt Saffron Walden, opp Council Offices London Road 150043002002
esxdmagw Saffron Walden, o/s Lower School Gate Audley End Road 1500AUDENRD1
esxdmdga Saffron Walden, o/s High School Audley End Road 1500IM310B
esxjdmpm Audley End, opp Lion Lodge Spring Hill 1500AUDHSE2
esxgwtmt Littlebury, opp Mill Lane High Street 1500IM1743
esxjdmpt Littlebury, Cambridge Road (N-bound) Cambridge Road 1500180070Y8
esxdaptm Little Chesterford, London Road (NW-bound) London Road 150018007006
esxdaptj Great Chesterford, Station Turn (W-bound) Ickleton Road 1500IM1744
cmbgadmg Ickleton, opp Church Street Frogge Street 0500SICKL002
cmbgadmj Ickleton, nr Coploe Road Abbey Street 0500SICKL003
cmbdwdgw Duxford, opp Highfield Close Ickleton Road 0500SDUXF001
cmbdwdma Duxford, opp Ickleton Road St Peter's Street 0500SDUXF009
cmbdwdjd Duxford, nr Petersfield Road St Peter's Street 0500SDUXF003
cmbdwdjm Duxford, nr St John’s Street Moorfield Road 0500SDUXF005
cmbdwdijg Duxford, nr The Firs Moorfield Road 0500SDUXF004
cmbgdawd Whittlesford, opp Station Road West Duxford Road 0500SWHIT005
cmbgdgag Whittlesford, opp Millfield Farm Duxford Road 0500SWHIT012
cmbgdgaj Whittlesford, opp Mill Lane Duxford Road 0500SWHIT013

cmbgdgam Whittlesford, opp Old School Lane High Street 0500SWHIT014



301 Saffron Walden - Newport - Bishop’s Stortford - Stansted Airport

TGM Stansted
The information on this timetable is expected to be valid until at least 5th November 2013. Where we know of variations,
before or after this date, then we show these at the top of each affected column in the table.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops
Mondays to Fridays

Saffron Walden, inside Tesco 0712 0847 47 1847
Saffron Walden, o/s Hospital 0714 0849 49 1849
Saffron Walden, High Street (S-bound) 0719 0854 54 1854
Audley End, o/s Railway Station 0728 0903 then 03 1903
Newport, adj Station Road 0735 0909 at 09 1909
Widdington, o/s Fleur-de-Lys | 0914 these 14 1914
Quendon, opp Providence Cottage 0740 0920 mins 20 untl 1920
Stansted Mountfitchet, adj Clarence Road 0748 0926 past 26 1926
Bishop’s Stortford, nr Interchange 0800 0937 each 37 1937
Hockerill, opp The Nags Head 0804 0944 hour 44 1944
Takeley Street, adj The Green Man 0811 0951 51 1951
Takeley, adj The Four Ashes 0816 0954 54 1954
Stansted Airport, Coach Station (Bay 23) 0822 0958 58 1958

Saturdays
Saffron Walden, inside Tesco 0712 0847 47 1847
Saffron Walden, o/s Hospital 0714 0849 49 1849
Saffron Walden, High Street (S-bound) 0719 0854 54 1854
Audley End, o/s Railway Station 0728 0903 then 03 1903
Newport, adj Station Road 0735 0909 at 09 1909
Widdington, o/s Fleur-de-Lys | 0914 these 14 1914
Quendon, opp Providence Cottage 0740 0920 mins 20 untl 1920
Stansted Mountfitchet, adj Clarence Road 0748 0926 past 26 1926
Bishop’s Stortford, nr Interchange 0800 0937 each 37 1937
Hockerill, opp The Nags Head 0804 0944 hour 44 1944
Takeley Street, adj The Green Man 0811 0951 51 1951
Takeley, adj The Four Ashes 0816 0954 54 1954
Stansted Airport, Coach Station (Bay 23) 0822 0958 58 1958

Sundays

no service

Essex County Council06/10/2013 0150



301 Stansted Airport - Bishop’s Stortford - Newport - Saffron Walden

TGM Stansted
The information on this timetable is expected to be valid until at least 5th November 2013. Where we know of variations,
before or after this date, then we show these at the top of each affected column in the table.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops
Mondays to Fridays
35

Stansted Airport, Coach Station (Bay 23) 0735 1735
Takeley, opp The Four Ashes 0739 39 1739
Takeley Street, opp The Green Man 0742 42 1742
Hockerill, nr The Nags Head 0749 then 49 1749
Bishop’s Stortford, nr Interchange 0756 at 56 1756
Bishop’s Stortford, Riverside (Stop R) 0758 these 58 1758
Stansted Mountfitchet, opp Clarence Road 0808 mins 08 until 1808
Quendon, o/s Providence Cottage 0814 ast 14 1814
Widdington, opp Fleur-de-Lys 0820 Sach 20 1820
Newport, opp Station Road 0826 hour 26 1826
Audley End, o/s Railway Station 0829 29 1829
Saffron Walden, High Street (N-bound) 0837 37 1837
Saffron Walden, o/s Hospital 0842 42 1842
Saffron Walden, inside Tesco 0844 44 1844

Saturdays
Stansted Airport, Coach Station (Bay 23) 0735 35 1735
Takeley, opp The Four Ashes 0739 39 1739
Takeley Street, opp The Green Man 0742 42 1742
Hockerill, nr The Nags Head 0749 then 49 1749
Bishop’s Stortford, nr Interchange 0756 at 56 1756
Bishop’s Stortford, Riverside (Stop R) 0758 these 58 1758
Stansted Mountfitchet, opp Clarence Road 0808 mins 08 until 1808
Quendon, o/s Providence Cottage 0814 ast 14 1814
Widdington, opp Fleur-de-Lys 0820 Sach 20 1820
Newport, opp Station Road 0826 hour 26 1826
Audley End, o/s Railway Station 0829 29 1829
Saffron Walden, High Street (N-bound) 0837 37 1837
Saffron Walden, o/s Hospital 0842 42 1842
Saffron Walden, inside Tesco 0844 44 1844

Sundays

no service

Essex County Council06/10/2013 0150



301 Saffron Walden - Newport - Bishop’s Stortford - Stansted Airport

TGM Stansted

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. However it is free for all stops in Lincolnshire & in the SW region. Departure times
will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code Stop Name Street ATCO Code
esxdmawj Saffron Walden, inside Tesco Radwinter Road 1500IM627
esxdmawg Saffron Walden, o/s Tesco Store Radwinter Road 150043010006
esxdmawa Saffron Walden, o/s Hospital Access to Hospital 1500IM626
esxdmawd Saffron Walden, opp The Spike Radwinter Road 15001M2270
esxdmatp Saffron Walden, opp Hatherley Court Radwinter Road 150043010002
esxdmdaj Saffron Walden, Chaters Hill (W-bound) Ashdon Road 150043011001
esxdmawt Saffron Walden, Church Street (SW-bound) Church Street 15001M148
esxdmatg Saffron Walden, High Street (S-bound) High Street 1500IM154B
esxdmagt Saffron Walden, opp Council Offices London Road 150043002002
esxdmagw Saffron Walden, o/s Lower School Gate Audley End Road 1500AUDENRD1
esxdmdga Saffron Walden, o/s High School Audley End Road 1500IM310B
esxjgmtg Saffron Walden, Audley End Village (S-bound) Wenden Road 150043001100
esxdawmt Audley End, of/s The Fighting Cocks London Road 15001M624
esxdawjp Audley End, o/s Railway Station Robinson Lane 1500IM1141
esxdawmw Wendens Ambo, adj Sparrowsend Hill London Road 150018008005
esxdawpg Newport, o/s The Coach & Horses Cambridge Road 150018008008
esxdawpm Newport, Gaces Acre (Stop 2) Belmont Hill 1500NEWPTGS1
esxdawta Newport, opp The Old Forge High Street 1500IM1064
esxdawtd Newport, adj Station Road High Street 150018009011
esxdawtm Newport, opp The Spinney London Road 150018009014
esxdawtw Newport, Widdington Turn (S-bound) London Road 150018009015
esxgtdma Widdington, High Street (SE-bound) High Street 1500180090Y8
esxdawjw Widdington, o/s Fleur-de-Lys High Street 1500IM622
esxdawma Widdington, High Street (NW-bound) High Street 150018009008
esxdgadg Quendon, adj North Hall Road B1383 London Road 150018009018
esxdgadj Quendon, opp Quendon Park B1383 Cambridge Road 150018009020
esxdgadt Quendon, opp Providence Cottage Cambridge Road 1500IM621
esxdgaga Quendon, opp The Potteries London Road 1500IM1065
esxdatgd Quendon, opp Belchams Lane London Road 150018011021
esxdgamw Ugley, o/s The Chequers London Road 1500IM1066
esxdatdj Ugley, adj Vicarage Lane London Road 150018011019
esxdataw Ugley, o/s Smith’s Cottages Cambridge Road 150018011016
esxdatap Ugley, o/s Village Hall Cambridge Road 150018011014
esxdatam Stansted Mountfitchet, adj Alsa Street Cambridge Road 150018011013
esxdataj Stansted Mountfitchet, opp The Three Colts Cambridge Road 150018011012
esxjapjw Stansted Mountfitchet, adj Clarence Road Cambridge Road 1500STANMF4
esxdgamt Stansted Mountfitchet, Silver Street (S-bound) Silver Street 150018011006
esxdapwj Stansted Mountfitchet, Pines Hill (SW-bound) Pines Hill 150018011005
esxdapwa Birchanger, Birchanger Corner (SW-bound) Stansted Road 15001M2282B
hrtdpwdj Bishop’s Stortford, opp Michaels Road Stansted Road 210021307805
hrtdpwdm Bishop's Stortford, nr Goodliffe Park Stansted Road 210021307807
hrtdpwdp Bishop’s Stortford, opp Cannons Mill Lane Stansted Road 210021307810
hrtdpwdt Bishop's Stortford, opp Cannons Close Stansted Road 210021307813
hrtdpwdw Bishop’s Stortford, opp Cherry Gardens Stansted Road 210021307815
hrtdpwga Hockerill, nr All Saints Church Stansted Road 210021307820
hrtdtada Bishop's Stortford, Dane Street (Stop K) Dane Street 210021307385
hrtdpwpa Bishop's Stortford, nr Interchange Station Road 210021307440
hrtgwmgt Bishop's Stortford, Riverside (Stop R) Riverside 210021307485
hrtdptwd Hockerill, opp The Red Cow Dunmow Road 210021307840
hrtdptwg Hockerill, o/s Anglo European College Dunmow Road 210021307845
hrtdptwj Bishop's Stortford, adj Stortford Hall Park Dunmow Road 210021307850
hrtdptwt Hockerill, opp The Nags Head Dunmow Road 210021307860
hrtdpwag Hockerill, adj Raynham Road Dunmow Road 210021307870
hrtdpwaj Parsonage Estate, nr Birchwood High School Dunmow Road 210021307880
hrtdtdwa Parsonage Estate, opp Shortcroft Dunmow Road 210021305525
hrtdtdmd Parsonage Estate, opp Birchanger Green Services Dunmow Road 210021305527
esxdgjgm Birchanger, opp Start Hill Garage Stane Street 150020015017
esxdgjgt Birchanger, opp Spellbrook Motors Stane Street 150020015015
esxdgjma Birchanger, opp Thremhall Priory Dunmow Road 150020015013
esxgmdijt Takeley Street, opp Bury Lodge Lane Dunmow Road 1500DGK001
esxdgjmg Takeley Street, o/s The Old Mill Dunmow Road 150020015011
esxdgjmp Takeley Street, opp Rayleigh Cottage Dunmow Road 150020015009
esxjdgwt Takeley Street, adj The Green Man Dunmow Road 1500IM186Y
esxdgjmw Takeley, adj Church Lane Dunmow Road 150020015007
esxdgjdg Takeley, adj The Four Ashes Parsonage Road 1500IM175
esxdgmjd Takeley, adj Chestnut Way Parsonage Road 150020016006
esxdgjdj Takeley, adj Garnetts Parsonage Road 150020016002
esxadpam Takeley, o/s Coopers Villas Parsonage Road 1500IM2133

esxjapgd

Stansted Airport, Coach Station (Bay 23)

Terminal Road South

15001M187BB



301 Stansted Airport - Bishop’s Stortford - Newport - Saffron Walden

TGM Stansted

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. However it is free for all stops in Lincolnshire & in the SW region. Departure times
will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code Stop Name Street ATCO Code
esxjapgd Stansted Airport, Coach Station (Bay 23) Terminal Road South 1500IM187BB
esxadwijp Takeley, opp Coopers Villas Parsonage Road 1500IM2133B
esxdgjdm Takeley, opp Garnetts Parsonage Road 150020016003
esxgpawj Takeley, opp Chestnut Way Parsonage Road 1500200160Y6
esxdgjpd Takeley, opp The Four Ashes Dunmow Road 150020015005
esxdgjpa Takeley, adj Mill Court Dunmow Road 150020015006
esxdgjmt Takeley Street, opp The Green Man Dunmow Road 1500IM186
esxdgjmj Takeley Street, o/s Rayleigh Cottage Dunmow Road 150020015010
esxgmdjw Takeley Street, opp The Old Mill Dunmow Road 1500DGK002
esxdgjmd Takeley Street, adj Bury Lodge Lane Dunmow Road 150020015012
esxdgjgw Birchanger, o/s Thremhall Priory Dunmow Road 150020015014
esxdgjgp Birchanger, adj Spellbrook Motors Stane Street 150020015016
esxdgjgj Birchanger, o/s Start Hill Garage Stane Street 150020015018
hrtdtdmg Parsonage Estate, o/s Birchanger Green Services Dunmow Road 210021305535
hrtdtdmj Parsonage Estate, nr Shortcroft Dunmow Road 210021305537
hrtdtdmw Hockerill, opp Raynham Road Dunmow Road 210021305547
hrtdtdpa Hockerill, nr The Nags Head Dunmow Road 210021305550
hrtdtdpj Hockerill, opp Anglo European College Dunmow Road 210021305560
hrtdtdaw Hockerill, nr The Red Cow Dunmow Road 210021305680
hrtdtada Bishop's Stortford, Dane Street (Stop K) Dane Street 210021307385
hrtdpwpa Bishop's Stortford, nr Interchange Station Road 210021307440
hrtgwmgt Bishop's Stortford, Riverside (Stop R) Riverside 210021307485
hrtdtdma Hockerill, opp All Saints Church Stansted Road 210021305650
hrtdtdag Bishop's Stortford, adj Cherry Gardens Stansted Road 210021305657
hrtdtdjm Bishop’s Stortford, nr Cannons Close Stansted Road 210021305625
hrtdtdad Bishop's Stortford, adj Cannons Mill Lane Stansted Road 210021305655
hrtdtdaj Bishop’s Stortford, nr Aynsworth Avenue Stansted Road 210021305660
hrtdtdgd Bishop's Stortford, opp Goodliffe Park Stansted Road 210021305689
hrtdtatm Bishop’s Stortford, nr Michaels Road Stansted Road 210021305700
esxgmdjg Birchanger, Birchanger Corner (NE-bound) Stansted Road 15001M2282
esxdapwg Birchanger, Stansted Road (N-bound) Stansted Road 150018011004
esxgptgt Stansted Mountfitchet, Pines Hill (NE-bound) Pines Hill 1500180110Y5
esxdapwm Stansted Mountfitchet, Silver Street (N-bound) Silver Street 150018011007
esxdatad Stansted Mountfitchet, opp Clarence Road Cambridge Road 1500IM1067
esxdatag Stansted Mountfitchet, o/s The Three Colts Cambridge Road 150018011011
esxgptmp Stansted Mountfitchet, opp Alsa Street Cambridge Road 1500180110Y3
esxdatat Ugley, opp Village Hall Cambridge Road 1500UGLEY2
esxdatda Ugley, opp Smith’s Cottages Cambridge Road 150018011017
esxdatdg Ugley, opp Vicarage Lane London Road 150018011018
esxgptmj Ugley, opp The Chequers London Road 1500IM1066AA
esxgptpa Quendon, adj Belchams Lane London Road 150018011Y21
esxdgadw Quendon, o/s The Potteries London Road 1500IM1065B
esxdgadp Quendon, o/s Providence Cottage Cambridge Road 150018009021
esxdgadm Quendon, o/s Quendon Park B1383 Cambridge Road 1500IM621A
esxdgada Quendon, opp North Hall Road B1383 London Road 150018009017
esxgtdma Widdington, High Street (SE-bound) High Street 1500180090Y8
esxdawijt Widdington, opp Fleur-de-Lys High Street 150018009006
esxdawma Widdington, High Street (NW-bound) High Street 150018009008
esxdawtj Newport, adj The Spinney London Road 150018009013
esxdawtg Newport, opp Station Road High Street 1500IM623
esxdawpw Newport, o/s The Old Forge High Street 150018009009
esxdawpj Newport, adj Gaces Acre Belmont Hill 150018008009
esxdawpd Newport, opp The Coach & Horses Cambridge Road 150018008007
esxdawpa Wendens Ambo, opp Sparrowsend Hill London Road 150018008006
esxdawjp Audley End, o/s Railway Station Robinson Lane 1500IM1141
esxdawmp Audley End, opp The Fighting Cocks London Road 150018008003
esxjgmtj Saffron Walden, Audley End Village (N-bound) Wenden Road 1500430011Y0
esxdmaja Saffron Walden, opp High School Audley End Road 1500IM310
esxgmpmw Saffron Walden, opp Lower School Gate Audley End Road 1500AUDENRD2
esxdmagp Saffron Walden, o/s Council Offices London Road 150043002001
esxdmatj Saffron Walden, High Street (N-bound) High Street 1500IM154
esxdmatm Saffron Walden, East Street (E-bound) East Street 150043010001
esxdmatw Saffron Walden, adj Hatherley Court Radwinter Road 150043010003
esxdmawa Saffron Walden, o/s Hospital Access to Hospital 1500IM626
esxdmawj Saffron Walden, inside Tesco Radwinter Road 15001M627



SB13 Saffron Walden - Wicken Bonhunt - Newport - Clavering

Viceroy Coaches of Essex
The information on this timetable is expected to be valid until at least 5th November 2013. Where we know of variations,
before or after this date, then we show these at the top of each affected column in the table.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops
Mondays to Fridays

Service Restrictions  TuFr TuFr

Saffron Walden, inside Tesco 1305 1415
Saffron Walden, High Street (N-bound) 1315 |
Saffron Walden, High Street (S-bound) | 1425
Littlebury, adj Mill Lane 1330 |
Newport, adj Frambury Lane — 1442
Wicken Bonhunt, opp Coach and Horses — 1446
Clavering, o/s M & M Supermarket — 1454
Langley, opp Butts Green — 1500
Langley, opp Upper Green — 1505
Langley, o/s The Bull — 1510
Clavering, opp Sheepcote Green Lane — 1515
Clavering, adj Mill End House — 1519
Clavering, Stickling Green (E-bound) — 1522
Clavering, o/s The Cricketers — 1525
Saturdays
no service
Sundays
no service

Service Restrictions: TuFr - Operates only on Tuesdays and Fridays

Essex County Council06/10/2013 0150



SB13

Clavering -

Newport - Wicken Bonhunt - Saffron Walden

Viceroy Coaches of Essex

The information on this timetable is expected to be valid until at least 5th November 2013. Where we know of variations,
before or after this date, then we show these at the top of each affected column in the table.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays

Service Restrictions  TuFr TuFr

Clavering, o/s M & M Supermarket — 1055
Langley, opp Butts Green — 1100
Langley, opp Upper Green — 1105
Langley, o/s The Bull — 1110
Clavering, opp Sheepcote Green Lane — 1115
Clavering, adj Mill End House — 1119
Clavering, Stickling Green (E-bound) — 1122
Clavering, o/s The Cricketers — 1125
Wicken Bonhunt, o/s Coach and Horses — 1132
Newport, opp Frambury Lane — 1136
Littlebury, opp Mill Lane 1010 |
Saffron Walden, High Street (N-bound) 1025 1150
Saffron Walden, inside Tesco 1035 1200
Saturdays
no service
Sundays
no service

Essex County Council06/10/2013 0150

Service Restrictions:

TuFr - Operates only on Tuesdays and Fridays



SB13

Saffron Walden - Wicken Bonhunt - Newport - Clavering

Viceroy Coaches of Essex

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. However it is free for all stops in Lincolnshire & in the SW region. Departure times
will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code

esxdmawj
esxdmawg
esxdmawd
esxdmatp
esxdmatj
esxdmatg
esxadtaw
esxgwtmp
esxdmagt
esxdmajd
esxdawpg
esxdawpm
esxdawta
esxdawtd
esxdawdp
esxdatwa
esxdawdt
esxdatgp
esxgpdpm
esxdatjg
esxdatjm
esxdatjp
esxgwawm
esxdatjt
esxdawdw
esxadtap
esxgtjpd
esxgpjdt
esxadmwt
esxgtdjw
esxgtdtj
esxgtdjg
esxadtat
esxadmwp
esxdatjd
esxadmgd

Stop Name

Saffron Walden, inside Tesco

Saffron Walden, o/s Tesco Store
Saffron Walden, opp The Spike
Saffron Walden, opp Hatherley Court
Saffron Walden, High Street (N-bound)
Saffron Walden, High Street (S-bound)
Saffron Walden, o/s Post Office
Littlebury, adj Mill Lane

Saffron Walden, opp Council Offices
Saffron Walden, opp Adams Court
Newport, o/s The Coach & Horses
Newport, Gaces Acre (Stop 2)
Newport, opp The Old Forge

Newport, adj Station Road

Newport, adj Frambury Lane

Wicken Bonhunt, Wicken Road (SW-bound)
Wicken Bonhunt, opp Coach and Horses
Wicken Bonhunt, opp Poore Street
Clavering, opp The Cricketers
Clavering, adj Wicken Road

Clavering, adj Cricket Grounds
Clavering, o/s The Fox & Hounds
Clavering, o/s M & M Supermarket
Clavering, Brent Pelham Corner (NW-bound)
Clavering, opp Valance Road

Langley, opp Butts Green

Langley, opp Long Ley

Langley, opp Upper Green

Langley, o/s The Bull

Langley, opp Waterwick Hill

Clavering, opp Sheepcote Green Lane
Clavering, adj Valance Road
Clavering, adj Mill End House
Clavering, Stickling Green (E-bound)
Clavering, opp Stickling Green Road
Clavering, o/s The Cricketers

Street

Radwinter Road
Radwinter Road
Radwinter Road
Radwinter Road
High Street

High Street

High Street

High Street
London Road
Newport Road
Cambridge Road
Belmont Hill

High Street

High Street
Wicken Road
B1038 Wicken Road
B1038 Wicken Road
B1038 Wicken Road
Wicken Road
Clatterbury Lane
Clatterbury Lane
High Street

Barlee Close
Middle Street
Langley Road
Valance Road
Valance Road

Bull Lane

Park Lane

Lower Green Road
Langley Road
Langley Road
Stickling Green
Stickling Green
Clatterbury Lane
Wicken Road

ATCO Code

1500IM627
150043010006
15001M2270
150043010002
1500IM154
1500IM154B
1500IM2746
1500IM1743AA
150043002002
1500NEWPTRD1
150018008008
1500NEWPTGS1
1500IM1064
150018009011
1500IM2745
150018003010
150018003012
150018003001
1500IM1778A
150018003005
150018003006
1500IM1011
1500JMD009
1500IM1144
150018003018
1500IM2741
1500180040Y7
1500IM1777AA
15001M2099
1500180040Y1
1500IM2100AA
1500180030Y8
15001M2742
15001M2097
150018003004
15001M1778



SB13

Clavering - Newport - Wicken Bonhunt - Saffron Walden

Viceroy Coaches of Essex

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. However it is free for all stops in Lincolnshire & in the SW region. Departure times
will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code

esxgwawm
esxdatjt
esxdawdw
esxadtap
esxgtjpd
esxgpjdt
esxadmwt
esxgtdjw
esxgtdtj
esxgtdjg
esxadtat
esxadmwp
esxadmgd
esxadmwm
esxgtgdm
esxjdgjp
esxdawtg
esxdawpw
esxdawpj
esxdawpd
esxdmajg
esxdmagp
esxgwtmt
esxdapmw
esxdmatj
esxdmatm
esxdmatw
esxgmtmp
esxdmawj

Stop Name

Clavering, o/s M & M Supermarket
Clavering, Brent Pelham Corner (NW-bound)
Clavering, opp Valance Road

Langley, opp Butts Green

Langley, opp Long Ley

Langley, opp Upper Green

Langley, o/s The Bull

Langley, opp Waterwick Hill

Clavering, opp Sheepcote Green Lane
Clavering, adj Valance Road

Clavering, adj Mill End House
Clavering, Stickling Green (E-bound)
Clavering, o/s The Cricketers

Wicken Bonhunt, o/s Coach and Horses
Wicken Bonhunt, Wicken Road (NE-bound)
Newport, opp Frambury Lane

Newport, opp Station Road

Newport, o/s The Old Forge

Newport, adj Gaces Acre

Newport, opp The Coach & Horses
Saffron Walden, adj Adams Court
Saffron Walden, o/s Council Offices
Littlebury, opp Mill Lane

Littlebury, Littlebury Turn (SE-bound)
Saffron Walden, High Street (N-bound)
Saffron Walden, East Street (E-bound)
Saffron Walden, adj Hatherley Court
Saffron Walden, opp Tesco Store
Saffron Walden, inside Tesco

Street

Barlee Close
Middle Street
Langley Road
Valance Road
Valance Road

Bull Lane

Park Lane

Lower Green Road
Langley Road
Langley Road
Stickling Green
Stickling Green
Wicken Road
B1038 Wicken Road
B1038 Wicken Road
Wicken Road

High Street

High Street
Belmont Hill
Cambridge Road
Newport Road
London Road

High Street
Windmill Road
High Street

East Street
Radwinter Road
Radwinter Road
Radwinter Road

ATCO Code

1500JMD009
15001M1144
150018003018
1500IM2741
1500180040Y7
1500IM1777AA
15001M2099
1500180040Y1
1500IM2100AA
1500180030Y8
15001M2742
15001M2097
1500IM1778
15001M2096
1500180030Y0
1500IM2745Y
1500IM623
150018009009
150018008009
150018008007
150043001002
150043002001
15001M1743
1500AA54B
1500IM154
150043010001
150043010003
1500TES
1500IM627



SB27 Saffron Walden - Howlett End - Thaxted - Great Saling

Braintree Community Transport
The information on this timetable is expected to be valid until at least 5th November 2013. Where we know of variations,
before or after this date, then we show these at the top of each affected column in the table.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops
Mondays to Fridays

Service Restrictions  Th

Saffron Walden, inside Tesco 1215

Saffron Walden, High Street (N-bound) 1220

Little Bardfield, Little Bardfield Road (N-bound) 1243

Great Bardfield, adj Alienor Avenue 1247

Bardfield Saling, opp Playing Field 1253

Great Saling, opp Woolpits Cottage 1257

Great Saling, opp The White Hart 1301
Saturdays
no service
Sundays
no service

Service Restrictions: Th - Operates only on Thursdays

Essex County Council06/10/2013 0150



SB27 Great Saling - Thaxted - Howlett End - Saffron Walden
Braintree Community Transport

The information on this timetable is expected to be valid until at least 5th November 2013. Where we know of variations,
before or after this date, then we show these at the top of each affected column in the table.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops
Mondays to Fridays

Service Restrictions  Th

Great Saling, o/s The White Hart 0930

Great Saling, opp Woolpits Cottage 0934

Bardfield Saling, adj Playing Field 0938

Great Bardfield, Brook Street (W-bound) 0944

Little Bardfield, Little Bardfield Road (S-bound) 0948

Saffron Walden, High Street (N-bound) 1011

Saffron Walden, inside Tesco 1016
Saturdays
no service
Sundays

no service

Service Restrictions: Th - Operates only on Thursdays

Essex County Council06/10/2013 0150



SB27 Saffron Walden - Howlett End - Thaxted - Great Saling

Braintree Community Transport

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. However it is free for all stops in Lincolnshire & in the SW region. Departure times
will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code Stop Name Street ATCO Code
esxdmawj Saffron Walden, inside Tesco Radwinter Road 1500IM627
esxdmawg Saffron Walden, o/s Tesco Store Radwinter Road 150043010006
esxdmawd Saffron Walden, opp The Spike Radwinter Road 15001M2270
esxdmatp Saffron Walden, opp Hatherley Court Radwinter Road 150043010002
esxdmatj Saffron Walden, High Street (N-bound) High Street 1500IM154
esxdmatm Saffron Walden, East Street (E-bound) East Street 150043010001
esxdmatd Saffron Walden, Thaxted Road (SE-bound) Thaxted Road 150043007004
esxdmapt Saffron Walden, opp Peaslands Road Thaxted Road 150043007001
esxdapgd Wimbish, of/s Brooklands Garage Walden Road 150018023001
esxdapgj Howlett End, opp Pepples Lane Walden Road 1500WIMBWH
esxgpdap Howlett End, o/s The White Hart Walden Road 1500180230Y3
esxgwpdt Howlett End, adj Maurice Close Thaxted Road 1500IM1093AA
esxgmpga Wimbish, opp Yardley Hall Lane Thaxted Road (B184) 1500IM306
esxdapdw Thaxted, o/s Post Office Town Street 1500IM671B
esxgwpjw Thaxted, opp The Star Mill End 1500IM2142AA
esxjgtdm Little Bardfield, Little Bardfield Hall Hail & Ride (NE-bound) Little Bardfield Road 1500HNR1984A
esxdapat Little Bardfield, o/s The Spread Eagle Little Bardfield Road 15001M1984
esxdapaw Little Bardfield, Little Bardfield Road (N-bound) Little Bardfield Road 150018018007
esxgtdja Great Bardfield, adj Copford Hall Bell Lane 1500180180Y8
esxdgwtj Great Bardfield, adj Alienor Avenue Braintree Road 1500IM763
esxgpdpa Bardfield Saling, Plums Lane (SW-bound) Plums Lane 1500240020Y3
esxgpdmw Bardfield Saling, opp Playing Field Crows Green Road 1500IM1986A
esxdgwpm Great Saling, opp Woolpits Cottage Woolpits Road 150024002001
esxgtdjp Great Saling, adj Glebe Road Bardfield Road 1500240030Y3
esxgpdpw Great Saling, opp Church Bardfield Road 1500IM2336AA

esxgtatw Great Saling, opp The White Hart Bardfield Road 1500240030Y1



SB27

Great Saling - Thaxted - Howlett End - Saffron Walden

Braintree Community Transport

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. However it is free for all stops in Lincolnshire & in the SW region. Departure times
will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code

esxdgwta
esxdgwtd
esxdgwtg
esxdgwpm
esxdgwpt
esxdgwpw
esxgwpam
esxdgwpg
esxjmdmt
esxdgapw
esxgtajp
esxgtpmg
esxgmjwm
esxadgdp
esxgwmwt
esxgmpdm
esxdapgm
esxgpdam
esxgpwgm
esxgwgpg
esxdmata
esxdmatj
esxdmatm
esxdmatw
esxgmtmp
esxdmawj

Stop Name

Great Saling, o/s The White Hart

Great Saling, o/s Church

Great Saling, opp Glebe Road

Great Saling, opp Woolpits Cottage
Bardfield Saling, adj Playing Field
Bardfield Saling, Plums Lane (NE-bound)
Great Bardfield, opp Alienor Avenue
Great Bardfield, Brook Street (W-bound)
Great Bardfield, opp Crown Street

Great Bardfield, opp Copford Hall

Little Bardfield, Little Bardfield Road (S-bound)
Little Bardfield, opp The Spread Eagle
Thaxted, o/s The Star

Thaxted, o/s The Guildhall

Wimbish, adj Yardley Hall Lane

Howlett End, opp Maurice Close

Howlett End, opp The White Hart
Howlett End, adj Pepples Lane

Wimbish, opp Brooklands Garage
Saffron Walden, adj Peaslands Road
Saffron Walden, Thaxted Road (NW-bound)
Saffron Walden, High Street (N-bound)
Saffron Walden, East Street (E-bound)
Saffron Walden, adj Hatherley Court
Saffron Walden, opp Tesco Store
Saffron Walden, inside Tesco

Street

Bardfield Road
Bardfield Road
Bardfield Road
Woolpits Road
Crows Green Road
Plums Lane
Braintree Road
Brook Street

High Street

Bell Lane

Little Bardfield Road
Little Bardfield Road
Mill End

Town Street
Thaxted Road (B184)
Thaxted Road
Walden Road
Walden Road
Walden Road
Thaxted Road
Thaxted Road

High Street

East Street
Radwinter Road
Radwinter Road
Radwinter Road

ATCO Code

150024003001
1500IM2336
150024003003
150024002001
15001M1986
150024002003
1500IM763AA
1500IM2331
15001M23312
150018018008
1500180180Y7
1500IM1984AA
15001M2142
1500IM679
1500IM306AA
1500IM1093
150018023003
1500WIMBWHA
1500180230Y1
15001M2180
150043007003
1500IM154
150043010001
150043010003
1500TES
15001M627



34 Tesco Store - Highfields - High Street

Viceroy Coaches of Essex
The information on this timetable is expected to be valid until at least 5th November 2013. Where we know of variations,
before or after this date, then we show these at the top of each affected column in the table.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops
Mondays to Friday

Saffron Walden, inside Tesco 1055 1151 — — 1702 1732
Saffron Walden, opp The Axe — — — 1058 1153 — — 1705 1735
Saffron Walden, Church Street (SW-bound) — 0920 1020 1100 1155 — — 1708 1738
Saffron Walden, High Street (S-bound) — 0925 1025 1102 1157 1412 1612 1710 1740
Saffron Walden, Rowntree Way (SE-bound) 0840 0929 1029 1105 1200 1415 1615 1713 1743
Saffron Walden, opp Katherine Semar School 0843 0933 1033 1107 1202 1417 1617 1715 1745
Saffron Walden, Winstanley Road (N-bound) 0845 0935 1035 1109 1204 1419 1619 1717 1747
Saffron Walden, opp Bell School 0848 0938 1038 1111 1206 1421 1621 1720 1750
Saffron Walden, Station Street (N-bound) 0850 0940 1040 1112 1207 1422 1622 1722 1751
Saffron Walden, High Street (N-bound) 0855 0942 1042 1114 1209 1424 1624 1725 —
Saffron Walden, Common Hill (N-bound) 0858 1116 1211 1626 — —
Saffron Walden, Lambert Cross (E-bound) 0900 1118 1213 1628 — —
Saffron Walden, Goddard Way (SE-bound) 0902 1119 1214 1629 — —
Saffron Walden, Usterdale Road (E-bound) 0904 1120 1215 1630 — —
Saffron Walden, Highfields (S-bound) 0906 1121 1216 1631 — —
Saffron Walden, o/s The Axe 0908 1123 1218 1633 — —
Saffron Walden, Elizabeth Way (SE-bound) 0910 1124 1219 1634 — —
Saffron Walden, inside Tesco 0912 1045 1125 1220 1430 1635 — —
Saffron Walden, opp The Axe — 1132 1222 1432 1642 — —
Saffron Walden, Church Street (SW-bound) 0950 — 1135 1225 1435 1645 — —
Saffron Walden, High Street (S-bound) 0955 — 1137 1227 1437 1647 — —
Saffron Walden, Rowntree Way (SE-bound) 0959 — 1140 1230 1440 1650 — —
Saffron Walden, opp Katherine Semar School 1003 — 1142 1232 1442 1652 — —
Saffron Walden, Winstanley Road (N-bound) 1005 — 1144 1234 1444 1654 — —
Saffron Walden, Thaxted Road (NW-bound) 1008 — 1147 1237 1447 1657 — —
Saffron Walden, inside Tesco | — 1150 1240 | 1700 — @ —
Saffron Walden, High Street (S-bound) 0915 1012 — — 1245 1450 — — —
Saturday
Saffron Walden, inside Tesco 1020 — -
Saffron Walden, opp The Axe 1022 — —
Saffron Walden, Church Street (SW-bound) ‘ 1130 1153
Saffron Walden, High Street (S-bound) 1132 1155
Saffron Walden, Lambert Cross (E-bound) 1024
Saffron Walden, Goddard Way (SE-bound) 1025
Saffron Walden, Usterdale Road (E-bound) 1025
Saffron Walden, Highfields (S-bound) 1026
Saffron Walden, Church Street (SW-bound) 1028
Saffron Walden, High Street (S-bound) 1030
Saffron Walden, Rowntree Way (SE-bound) 1034 1136 1159
Saffron Walden, opp Katherine Semar School 1038 1140 1203
Saffron Walden, Winstanley Road (N-bound) 1040 1142 1205
Saffron Walden, opp Bell School 1043 1145 1208
Saffron Walden, High Street (N-bound) 1047 1149 1212
Saffron Walden, Church Street (SW-bound) 1050 1152 1214
Saffron Walden, Goddard Way (SE-bound) — — 1217
Saffron Walden, inside Tesco — — 1222
Sundays
no service
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34

Tesco Store - Highfields - High Street

Viceroy Coaches of Essex

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. However it is free for all stops in Lincolnshire & in the SW region. Departure times
will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code

esxdmawj
esxdmawg
esxdmawd
esxdmdgj
esxjdgtj
esxdmdaj
esxdmawt
esxdmatg
esxdmagt
esxdmajd
esxdmamj
esxdmajw
esxdmapg
esxdmapj
esxdmapm
esxdmapa
esxdmamw
esxdmamt
esxjdwdj
esxdmamd
esxdmatj
esxdmawp
esxadpda
esxadama
esxdmdad
esxdmdag
esxadpdg
esxjdmdm
esxdmajm
esxdmdat
esxgwgpg
esxdmata
esxdmatw
esxdmatp

Stop Name

Saffron Walden, inside Tesco

Saffron Walden, o/s Tesco Store

Saffron Walden, opp The Spike

Saffron Walden, Elizabeth Way (NW-bound)
Saffron Walden, opp The Axe

Saffron Walden, Chaters Hill (W-bound)
Saffron Walden, Church Street (SW-bound)
Saffron Walden, High Street (S-bound)
Saffron Walden, opp Council Offices
Saffron Walden, opp Adams Court

Saffron Walden, Rowntree Way (SE-bound)
Saffron Walden, o/s The Crocus

Saffron Walden, Ross Close (SW-bound)
Saffron Walden, opp Katherine Semar School
Saffron Walden, opp The Glebe

Saffron Walden, opp Mannings Close
Saffron Walden, opp Tukes Way

Saffron Walden, Winstanley Road (N-bound)
Saffron Walden, opp Bell School

Saffron Walden, Station Street (N-bound)
Saffron Walden, High Street (N-bound)
Saffron Walden, Common Hill (N-bound)
Saffron Walden, Lambert Cross (E-bound)
Saffron Walden, Goddard Way (SE-bound)
Saffron Walden, Usterdale Road (E-bound)
Saffron Walden, Highfields (S-bound)
Saffron Walden, o/s The Axe

Saffron Walden, Elizabeth Way (SE-bound)
Saffron Walden, opp Loompits Way

Saffron Walden, adj Hill Top Lane

Saffron Walden, adj Peaslands Road
Saffron Walden, Thaxted Road (NW-bound)
Saffron Walden, adj Hatherley Court
Saffron Walden, opp Hatherley Court

Street

Radwinter Road
Radwinter Road
Radwinter Road
Elizabeth Way
Ashdon Road
Ashdon Road
Church Street
High Street
London Road
Newport Road
Rowntree Way
Rowntree Way
Ross Close
Ross Close
Ross Close
Cromwell Road
Winstanley Road
Winstanley Road
South Road
Station Street
High Street
Common Hill
Lambert Cross
Goddard Way
Usterdale Road
Highfields
Ashdon Road
Elizabeth Way
Rowntree Way
Landscape View
Thaxted Road
Thaxted Road
Radwinter Road
Radwinter Road

ATCO Code

1500IM627
150043010006
15001M2270
1500IM1059
15001M2178Y
150043011001
15001M148
1500IM154B
150043002002
1500NEWPTRD1
1500IM1063
150043003005
150043005005
1500IM151
150043005007
150043005004
150043005003
1500IM152
150020151
1500SWSTNST
1500IM154
150043012001
1500IM2175
15001M147
1500IM2176
15001M2177
15001M2178
1500IM1059Y
150043003001
150043004002
15001M2180
150043007003
150043010003
150043010002



443 Newport - Audley End - Saffron Walden - EImdon - Chrishall

Viceroy Coaches of Essex
The information on this timetable is expected to be valid until at least 5th November 2013. Where we know of variations,
before or after this date, then we show these at the top of each affected column in the table.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops
Mondays to Fridays

Service Restrictions  TuFr TuFr TuFr

Saffron Walden, inside Tesco 1115 1315 1615
Saffron Walden, High Street (N-bound) 1120 1320 1620
Littlebury, adj Batts Lane 1135 1335 1635
Littlebury, adj Thomas Walk 1141 1341 1641
Elmdon, opp Kings Lane 1147 1347 1647
Chrishall, nr School 1152 1352 1653
Saturdays
Saffron Walden, inside Tesco 1115 1315 1615
Saffron Walden, High Street (N-bound) 1120 1320 1620
Littlebury, adj Batts Lane 1135 1335 1635
Littlebury, adj Thomas Walk 1141 1341 1641
Elmdon, opp Kings Lane 1147 1347 1647
Chrishall, nr School 1152 1352 1653
Sundays
no service

Service Restrictions: TuFr - Operates only on Tuesdays and Fridays
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443 Chrishall - EImdon - Saffron Walden - Audley End - Newport

Viceroy Coaches of Essex
The information on this timetable is expected to be valid until at least 5th November 2013. Where we know of variations,
before or after this date, then we show these at the top of each affected column in the table.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops
Mondays to Fridays

Service Restrictions  TuFr TuFr TuFr

Chrishall, opp School 0938 1153 1438
Elmdon, adj Kings Lane 0943 1158 1443
Littlebury, opp Thomas Walk 0949 1204 1449
Littlebury, opp Batts Lane 0955 1210 1455
Saffron Walden, High Street (S-bound) 1010 1225 1510
Saffron Walden, inside Tesco 1015 1230 1515
Saturdays
Chrishall, opp School 0938 1153 1438
Elmdon, adj Kings Lane 0943 1158 1443
Littlebury, opp Thomas Walk 0949 1204 1449
Littlebury, opp Batts Lane 0955 1210 1455
Saffron Walden, High Street (S-bound) 1010 1225 1510
Saffron Walden, inside Tesco 1015 1230 1515
Sundays
no service

Service Restrictions: TuFr - Operates only on Tuesdays and Fridays
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443 Newport - Audley End - Saffron Walden - EImdon - Chrishall

Viceroy Coaches of Essex

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. However it is free for all stops in Lincolnshire & in the SW region. Departure times
will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code Stop Name Street ATCO Code
esxdmawj Saffron Walden, inside Tesco Radwinter Road 1500IM627
esxdmawg Saffron Walden, o/s Tesco Store Radwinter Road 150043010006
esxdmawd Saffron Walden, opp The Spike Radwinter Road 15001M2270
esxdmatp Saffron Walden, opp Hatherley Court Radwinter Road 150043010002
esxdmatj Saffron Walden, High Street (N-bound) High Street 1500IM154
esxadtaw Saffron Walden, o/s Post Office High Street 1500IM2746
esxgtdmw Littlebury, adj Batts Lane Catmere End Road 1500IM997AA
esxdawjd Littlebury, adj Thomas Walk Littlebury Green Road 1500IM996
esxgtgwt Elmdon, opp Kings Lane Essex Hill 1500IM1000AA
esxgpjdg Elmdon, opp Ickleton Road Heydon Lane 1500IM2560AA
esxdatwg Chrishall, adj Pinkneys Crawley End Road 150018004004
esxdawgt Chrishall, adj Engleric Crawley End Road 150018005005
esxdatwd Chrishall, o/s Church Crawley End Road 150018004006

esxadgda Chrishall, nr School Crawley End Road 1500IM651



443

Chrishall - EImdon - Saffron Walden - Audley End - Newport

Viceroy Coaches of Essex

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. However it is free for all stops in Lincolnshire & in the SW region. Departure times
will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code

esxadwag
esxgtgtw
esxgpdgw
esxgpdgt
esxdatmj
esxadgwj
esxgwpdj
esxdawijg
esxdapmw
esxdmawa
esxdmatg
esxdmawj

Stop Name

Chrishall, opp School

Chrishall, opp Church

Chrishall, opp Engleric

Chrishall, opp Pinkneys

Elmdon, adj Ickleton Road

Elmdon, adj Kings Lane

Littlebury, opp Thomas Walk
Littlebury, opp Batts Lane

Littlebury, Littlebury Turn (SE-bound)
Saffron Walden, o/s Hospital

Saffron Walden, High Street (S-bound)
Saffron Walden, inside Tesco

Street

Crawley End Road
Crawley End Road
Crawley End Road
Crawley End Road
Heydon Lane
Essex Hill
Littlebury Green Road
Catmere End Road
Windmill Road
Access to Hospital
High Street
Radwinter Road

ATCO Code

1500IM651B
1500180040Y6
1500180050Y5
1500180040Y4
15001M2560
1500IM1000
1500IM996AA
15001M997
1500AA54B
1500IM626
15001M154B
1500I1M627



18 (Newport) - Saffron Walden - Sewards End - Hempstead - Haverhill

Freedom Travel
The information on this timetable is expected to be valid until at least 5th November 2013. Where we know of variations,
before or after this date, then we show these at the top of each affected column in the table.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops
Mondays to Fridays
1 2

Service Restrictions

Notes Sch NSch
Newport, o/s Grammar School — — — 1525 — —
Audley End, opp The Fighting Cocks — — — 1528 — —
Saffron Walden, opp High School — — — 1532 — —
Saffron Walden, High Street (N-bound) — 0900 1215 1539 1539 —
Saffron Walden, High Street (S-bound) = | | | | 1755
Saffron Walden, o/s The Axe — 0904 1219 1543 1543 |
Sewards End, opp Tylers — 0908 1223 1547 1547 1803
Radwinter, opp Church — 0913 1227 1553 1553 1808
Hempstead, o/s Bluebell Inn — 0917 1231 1557 1557 1812
Steeple Bumpstead, opp Claywall Bridge — 0925 1239 1605 1605 1820
Steeple Bumpstead, adj Edith Cavell Way 0700 1609 1609
Helions Bumpstead, opp Water Lane 0704 1612 1612
Helions Bumpstead, opp Steeple Bumpstead Road 0705 1613 1613
Haverhill, opp Cleves Road | 1620 1620
Haverhill, adj Rookwood Way 0710 |
Haverhill, Bus Station (Arrivals) 0715 0933 1247 1625 1625 1828
Saturdays
Saffron Walden, High Street (N-bound) 0900 1215 1539 —
Saffron Walden, High Street (S-bound) | | | 1755
Saffron Walden, o/s The Axe 0904 1219 1543 |
Sewards End, opp Tylers 0908 1223 1547 1803
Radwinter, opp Church 0913 1227 1553 1808
Hempstead, o/s Bluebell Inn 0917 1231 1557 1812
Steeple Bumpstead, opp Claywall Bridge 0925 1239 1605 1820
Steeple Bumpstead, adj Edith Cavell Way 1609
Helions Bumpstead, opp Water Lane 1612
Helions Bumpstead, opp Steeple Bumpstead Road 1613
Haverhill, opp Cleves Road 1620
Haverhill, Bus Station (Arrivals) 0933 1247 1625 1828
Sundays
no service

Service Restrictions: 1 - not28.10.13to 1.11., 23.12.13 t0 3.1.14, 17.2. to 21.2.
2 - only 28.10.13 t0 1.11., 23.12.13 t0 3.1.14, 17.2. to 21.2.

Notes: NSch - Not Schooldays
Sch - Schooldays only
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18 Haverhill - Hempstead - Sewards End - Saffron Walden - (Newport)

Freedom Travel
The information on this timetable is expected to be valid until at least 5th November 2013. Where we know of variations,
before or after this date, then we show these at the top of each affected column in the table.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops
Mondays to Fridays

Service Restrictions 2 1
Notes NSch Sch

Haverhill, Bus Station (Arrivals) 0728 0728 0945 1310 1705
Haverhill, opp Cleves Road 0733 0733
Haverhill, adj Rookwood Way | | 1710
Helions Bumpstead, adj Steeple Bumpstead Road 0740 0740 1715
Steeple Bumpstead, opp Edith Cavell Way 0745 0745 1720
Steeple Bumpstead, adj Claywall Bridge 0750 0750 0953 1318 |
Hempstead, opp Bluebell Inn 0758 0758 1001 1326 1728
Radwinter, o/s Church 0802 0802 1005 1330 1732
Sewards End, adj Tylers 0807 0807 1010 1335 1737
Saffron Walden, High Street (N-bound) | | | | 1745
Saffron Walden, opp The Axe 0811 0811 1014 1339 —
Saffron Walden, High Street (S-bound) 0818 0818 1018 1343 —
Saffron Walden, o/s High School — 0825 — — —
Audley End, o/s The Fighting Cocks — 0830 — — —
Newport, o/s Grammar School — 083 — — —

Saturday
Haverhill, Bus Station (Arrivals) 0728 0945 1310 1705
Haverhill, opp Cleves Road 0733 |
Haverhill, adj Rookwood Way | 1710
Helions Bumpstead, adj Steeple Bumpstead Road 0740 1715
Steeple Bumpstead, opp Edith Cavell Way 0745 1720
Steeple Bumpstead, adj Claywall Bridge 0750 0953 1318 |
Hempstead, opp Bluebell Inn 0758 1001 1326 1728
Radwinter, o/s Church 0802 1005 1330 1732
Sewards End, adj Tylers 0807 1010 1335 1737
Saffron Walden, High Street (N-bound) | | | 1745
Saffron Walden, opp The Axe 0811 1014 1339 —
Saffron Walden, High Street (S-bound) 0818 1018 1343 —

Sundays

no service

Service Restrictions: 1 - not28.10.13to 1.11., 23.12.13 t0 3.1.14, 17.2. to 21.2.
2 - only 28.10.13 t0 1.11., 23.12.13 t0 3.1.14, 17.2. to 21.2.

Notes: NSch - Not Schooldays
Sch - Schooldays only
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18 (Newport) - Saffron Walden - Sewards End - Hempstead - Haverhill

Freedom Travel

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. However it is free for all stops in Lincolnshire & in the SW region. Departure times
will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code Stop Name Street ATCO Code
esxdatpd Newport, o/s Grammar School Bury Water Lane 1500IM999
esxdawpd Newport, opp The Coach & Horses Cambridge Road 150018008007
esxdawpa Wendens Ambo, opp Sparrowsend Hill London Road 150018008006
esxdawmp Audley End, opp The Fighting Cocks London Road 150018008003
esxjgmtj Saffron Walden, Audley End Village (N-bound) Wenden Road 1500430011Y0
esxdmaja Saffron Walden, opp High School Audley End Road 1500IM310
esxgmpmw Saffron Walden, opp Lower School Gate Audley End Road 1500AUDENRD2
esxdmagp Saffron Walden, o/s Council Offices London Road 150043002001
esxdmatj Saffron Walden, High Street (N-bound) High Street 1500IM154
esxdmatg Saffron Walden, High Street (S-bound) High Street 1500IM154B
esxdmawp Saffron Walden, Common Hill (N-bound) Common Hill 150043012001
esxadpdg Saffron Walden, o/s The Axe Ashdon Road 1500IM2178
esxjdmdm Saffron Walden, Elizabeth Way (SE-bound) Elizabeth Way 1500IM1059Y
esxdmatm Saffron Walden, East Street (E-bound) East Street 150043010001
esxdmatw Saffron Walden, adj Hatherley Court Radwinter Road 150043010003
esxgmtmp Saffron Walden, opp Tesco Store Radwinter Road 1500TES
esxjadap Sewards End, opp Dragons Green Walden Road 1500IM309Y
esxgptda Sewards End, opp Tylers Walden Road 1500IM2335AA
esxgwmwa Sewards End, opp Village Hall Walden Road 1500SEWENDA
esxgtdtp Radwinter, opp Maple Lane Walden Road 1500180230Y6
esxgptad Radwinter, opp Church Walden Road 1500IM1794AA
esxgptdp Hempstead, o/s Bluebell Inn High Street 1500IM1907AA
esxdgwja Steeple Bumpstead, opp Churchfields Hemstead Road 150024009009
esxgmpgj Steeple Bumpstead, o/s Post Office North Street 1500IM1981
esxdamwg Steeple Bumpstead, opp Claywall Bridge Haverhill Road 150018020003
esxdgwpd Steeple Bumpstead, opp Lion Meadow Chapel Street 150024009012
esxgtdgt Steeple Bumpstead, adj Chapel Street Finchingfield Road 1500240090Y1
esxgtmga Steeple Bumpstead, adj Edith Cavell Way Bower Hall Drive 1500IM1906AA
esxgtpwt Helions Bumpstead, o/s Recreation Ground Church Hill 1500IM1983AA
esxgtmwm Helions Bumpstead, opp Church Church Hill 1500HBUMPCHA
esxgtjmw Helions Bumpstead, opp Water Lane Church Hill 1500180200Y2
esxdgwga Helions Bumpstead, o/s Church Church Hill 1500HBUMPCH
esxdgwgd Helions Bumpstead, opp Recreation Ground Church Hill 15001M1983
esxdjmdj Helions Bumpstead, opp Steeple Bumpstead Road Church Hill 1500IM1136
esxdgwagj Helions Bumpstead, opp Pale Green Haverhill Road 150024009004
esxdgwgm Helions Bumpstead, o/s Parsonage Farm Haverhill Road 150024009005
esxdgwgp Helions Bumpstead, o/s Wiggens Hall Haverhill Road 150024009006
esxdgwgt Helions Bumpstead, opp Copy Farm Copy Hill 150024009007
esxdgwgw Helions Bumpstead, o/s Horseham Hall Haverhill Road 150024009008
sufgdtgd Haverhill, opp Cleves Road Burtons End 390050250
sufgdtgt Haverhill, adj Layer Road Burton End 390050254
sufgdtag Haverhill, adj Castle Way Crowland Road 390050236
sufgdwjw Haverhill, adj Broad Street Withersfield Road 390050311
sufgdtwp Haverhill, adj Rookwood Way Hollands Road 390050282
sufgdwad Haverhill, o/s White Hart Duddery Hill 390050284
sufgjagt Haverhill, adj Hamlet Road Sturmer Road 390050345
sufgdpwj Haverhill, Bus Station (Arrivals) Bus Station 390050231
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Haverhill - Hempstead - Sewards End - Saffron Walden - (Newport)

Freedom Travel

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. However it is free for all stops in Lincolnshire & in the SW region. Departure times
will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code

sufgdpwj
sufgdwma
sufgdtaj
sufgdtgw
sufgdtda
sufgdtgd
sufgdtpw
sufgdtwp
esxgtajm
esxgtajt
esxgtmpg
esxgtmwj
esxgtptw
esxgpjpj
esxgtpwt
esxgtmwm
esxgtjmw
esxdgwga
esxdgwgd
esxdjmdj
esxdgwjd
esxdgwpa
esxgtgtd
esxdamwj
esxgwpjg
esxgtptm
esxdgawm
esxdapgt
esxdapgp
esxgmpgm
esxadpgj
esxgmpgt
esxdmawg
esxdmawd
esxdmatp
esxdmatj
esxdmdgj
esxjdgtj
esxdmdaj
esxdmawt
esxdmatg
esxdmagt
esxdmagw
esxdmdga
esxjgmtg
esxdawmt
esxdawmw
esxdawpg
esxdawpm
esxdatpa
esxdatpd

Stop Name

Haverhill, Bus Station (Arrivals)

Haverhill, opp Broad Street

Haverhill, opp Castle Way

Haverhill, opp Layer Road

Haverhill, opp York Road

Haverhill, opp Cleves Road

Haverhill, opp Helions Walk

Haverhill, adj Rookwood Way

Helions Bumpstead, opp Horseham Hall
Helions Bumpstead, adj Copy Farm
Helions Bumpstead, opp Wiggens Hall
Helions Bumpstead, opp Parsonage Farm
Helions Bumpstead, adj Pale Green
Helions Bumpstead, adj Steeple Bumpstead Road
Helions Bumpstead, o/s Recreation Ground
Helions Bumpstead, opp Church

Helions Bumpstead, opp Water Lane
Helions Bumpstead, o/s Church

Helions Bumpstead, opp Recreation Ground
Helions Bumpstead, opp Steeple Bumpstead Road
Steeple Bumpstead, opp Edith Cavell Way
Steeple Bumpstead, opp Chapel Street
Steeple Bumpstead, adj Lion Meadow
Steeple Bumpstead, adj Claywall Bridge
Steeple Bumpstead, opp Post Office
Steeple Bumpstead, adj Churchfields
Hempstead, opp Bluebell Inn

Radwinter, o/s Church

Radwinter, adj Maple Lane

Sewards End, o/s Village Hall

Sewards End, adj Tylers

Sewards End, adj Dragons Green

Saffron Walden, o/s Tesco Store

Saffron Walden, opp The Spike

Saffron Walden, opp Hatherley Court
Saffron Walden, High Street (N-bound)
Saffron Walden, Elizabeth Way (NW-bound)
Saffron Walden, opp The Axe

Saffron Walden, Chaters Hill (W-bound)
Saffron Walden, Church Street (SW-bound)
Saffron Walden, High Street (S-bound)
Saffron Walden, opp Council Offices
Saffron Walden, o/s Lower School Gate
Saffron Walden, o/s High School

Saffron Walden, Audley End Village (S-bound)
Audley End, of/s The Fighting Cocks
Wendens Ambo, adj Sparrowsend Hill
Newport, o/s The Coach & Horses
Newport, Gaces Acre (Stop 2)

Newport, School Lane (N-bound)

Newport, o/s Grammar School

Street

Bus Station
Withersfield Road
Crowland Road
Burton End
Greenfields Way
Burtons End
Duddery Hill
Hollands Road
Haverhill Road
Copy Hill
Haverhill Road
Haverhill Road
Haverhill Road
Church Hill
Church Hill
Church Hill
Church Hill
Church Hill
Church Hill
Church Hill
Bower Hall Drive
Finchingfield Road
Chapel Street
North Street
North Street
Hemstead Road
High Street
Walden Road
Walden Road
Walden Road
Walden Road
Walden Road
Radwinter Road
Radwinter Road
Radwinter Road
High Street
Elizabeth Way
Ashdon Road
Ashdon Road
Church Street
High Street
London Road
Audley End Road
Audley End Road
Wenden Road
London Road
London Road
Cambridge Road
Belmont Hill
School Lane
Bury Water Lane

ATCO Code

390050231
390050312
390050237
390050255
390050242
390050250
390050276
390050282
1500240090Y8
1500240090Y7
1500240090Y6
1500240090Y5
1500240090Y4
1500IM1136AA
1500IM1983AA
1500HBUMPCHA
1500180200Y2
1500HBUMPCH
15001M1983
1500IM1136
1500IM1906
150024009011
1500240090Y2
1500IM1796
1500IM1981AA
1500240090Y9
15001M1907
1500IM1794
150018023006
1500SEWEND5S
1500IM2335
1500IM309
150043010006
15001M2270
150043010002
1500IM154
1500IM1059
15001M2178Y
150043011001
15001M148
15001M154B
150043002002
1500AUDENRD1
15001M310B
150043001100
1500IM624
150018008005
150018008008
1500NEWPTGS1
150018009004
15001M999



118 Newport - Saffron Walden - Radwinter - Birdbrook - Great Yeldham

Hedingham Omnibuses
The information on this timetable is expected to be valid until at least 5th November 2013. Where we know of variations,
before or after this date, then we show these at the top of each affected column in the table.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops
Mondays to Fridays

Service Restrictions 1

Notes Sch

Newport, o/s Grammar School 1520

Saffron Walden, opp High School 1530

Saffron Walden, High Street (N-bound) 1535

Sewards End, opp Tylers 1545

Radwinter, opp Church 1550

Hempstead, o/s Bluebell Inn 1555

Steeple Bumpstead, opp Claywall Bridge 1605

Birdbrook, adj Fell Road 1611

Baythorne End, opp Old Post Office 1618

Ridgewell, opp The Memorial 1622

Great Yeldham, adj The Green 1627
Saturdays
no service
Sundays
no service

Service Restrictions: 1 - not28.10.13to 1.11., 23.12.13 to 3.1.14, 17.2. to 21.2.
Notes: Sch - Schooldays only

Essex County Council06/10/2013 0150



118 Great Yeldham - Birdbrook - Radwinter - Saffron Walden - Newport

Hedingham Omnibuses

The information on this timetable is expected to be valid until at least 5th November 2013. Where we know of variations,
before or after this date, then we show these at the top of each affected column in the table.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops
Mondays to Fridays

Service Restrictions 1

Notes Sch

Great Yeldham, opp The Green 0725

Ridgewell, adj The Memorial 0730

Baythorne End, o/s Old Post Office 0734

Birdbrook, opp Fell Road 0742

Steeple Bumpstead, adj Claywall Bridge 0748

Hempstead, opp Bluebell Inn 0758

Radwinter, o/s Church 0803

Sewards End, adj Tylers 0808

Saffron Walden, High Street (S-bound) 0818

Saffron Walden, o/s High School 0823

Newport, o/s Grammar School 0830
Saturdays
no service
Sundays
no service

Service Restrictions: 1 - not28.10.13to 1.11., 23.12.13 to 3.1.14, 17.2. to 21.2.
Notes: Sch - Schooldays only

Essex County Council06/10/2013 0150



118 Newport - Saffron Walden - Radwinter - Birdbrook - Great Yeldham

Hedingham Omnibuses

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. However it is free for all stops in Lincolnshire & in the SW region. Departure times
will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code Stop Name Street ATCO Code
esxdatpd Newport, o/s Grammar School Bury Water Lane 1500IM999
esxdawpd Newport, opp The Coach & Horses Cambridge Road 150018008007
esxdawpa Wendens Ambo, opp Sparrowsend Hill London Road 150018008006
esxdawmp Audley End, opp The Fighting Cocks London Road 150018008003
esxjgmtj Saffron Walden, Audley End Village (N-bound) Wenden Road 1500430011Y0
esxdmaja Saffron Walden, opp High School Audley End Road 1500IM310
esxgmpmw Saffron Walden, opp Lower School Gate Audley End Road 1500AUDENRD2
esxdmagp Saffron Walden, o/s Council Offices London Road 150043002001
esxdmatj Saffron Walden, High Street (N-bound) High Street 1500IM154
esxdmatm Saffron Walden, East Street (E-bound) East Street 150043010001
esxdmatw Saffron Walden, adj Hatherley Court Radwinter Road 150043010003
esxgmtmp Saffron Walden, opp Tesco Store Radwinter Road 1500TES
esxjadap Sewards End, opp Dragons Green Walden Road 1500IM309Y
esxgptda Sewards End, opp Tylers Walden Road 1500IM2335AA
esxgwmwa Sewards End, opp Village Hall Walden Road 1500SEWENDA
esxgtdtp Radwinter, opp Maple Lane Walden Road 1500180230Y6
esxgptad Radwinter, opp Church Walden Road 1500IM1794AA
esxgptdp Hempstead, o/s Bluebell Inn High Street 1500IM1907AA
esxdgwja Steeple Bumpstead, opp Churchfields Hemstead Road 150024009009
esxgmpgj Steeple Bumpstead, o/s Post Office North Street 1500IM1981
esxdamwg Steeple Bumpstead, opp Claywall Bridge Haverhill Road 150018020003
esxgtgaw Steeple Bumpstead, opp Blois Meadows Blois Road 1500240100Y1
esxgtdwp Steeple Bumpstead, opp Broad Green Blois Road 1500240100Y2
esxdjawt Birdbrook, adj Fell Road Moat Road 1500IM2630
esxdjmgw Birdbrook, opp Daw Street Moat Road 150024010005
esxdjmjd New England, opp Hunwick Cottage Station Road 150024010004
esxdjadj New England, Rowley Hill (E-bound) Rowley Hill 150024011006
esxdgwjw Baythorne End, adj Mill Road Ridgewell Road 150024011007
esxagagw Baythorne End, opp Old Post Office Ridgewell Road 1500IM1791B
esxagagj Ridgewell, opp The Memorial Chapel Road 1500IM1836B
esxdgwma Ridgewell, adj Church Lane Mill Road 150024011009
esxgtpw;j Ridgewell, opp Mill Road Post Office Mill Road 150024011Y13

esxagagd Great Yeldham, adj The Green Bridge Street 1500IM2680B



118

Great Yeldham - Birdbrook - Radwinter - Saffron Walden - Newport

Hedingham Omnibuses

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. However it is free for all stops in Lincolnshire & in the SW region. Departure times
will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code

esxadpwj
esxdjmjt
esxgtgpw
esxadmjg
esxadmgm
esxgtmgw
esxdjmjg
esxgtama
esxgtpap
esxgpjgj
esxdjada
esxdgwtw
esxdamwj
esxgwpjg
esxgtptm
esxdgawm
esxdapgt
esxdapgp
esxgmpgm
esxadpgj
esxgmpgt
esxdmawg
esxdmawd
esxdmdgj
esxjdgtj
esxdmdaj
esxdmawt
esxdmatg
esxdmagt
esxdmagw
esxdmdga
esxjgmtg
esxdawmt
esxdawmw
esxdawpg
esxdawpm
esxdatpa
esxdatpd

Stop Name

Great Yeldham, opp The Green
Ridgewell, adj Mill Road Post Office
Ridgewell, opp Church Lane

Ridgewell, adj The Memorial

Baythorne End, o/s Old Post Office
Baythorne End, opp Mill Road

New England, Rowley Hill (S-bound)
New England, adj Hunwick Cottage
Birdbrook, adj Daw Street

Birdbrook, opp Fell Road

Steeple Bumpstead, adj Broad Green
Steeple Bumpstead, adj Blois Meadows
Steeple Bumpstead, adj Claywall Bridge
Steeple Bumpstead, opp Post Office
Steeple Bumpstead, adj Churchfields
Hempstead, opp Bluebell Inn
Radwinter, o/s Church

Radwinter, adj Maple Lane

Sewards End, o/s Village Hall

Sewards End, adj Tylers

Sewards End, adj Dragons Green
Saffron Walden, o/s Tesco Store
Saffron Walden, opp The Spike

Saffron Walden, Elizabeth Way (NW-bound)
Saffron Walden, opp The Axe

Saffron Walden, Chaters Hill (W-bound)
Saffron Walden, Church Street (SW-bound)
Saffron Walden, High Street (S-bound)
Saffron Walden, opp Council Offices
Saffron Walden, o/s Lower School Gate
Saffron Walden, o/s High School
Saffron Walden, Audley End Village (S-bound)
Audley End, of/s The Fighting Cocks
Wendens Ambo, adj Sparrowsend Hill
Newport, o/s The Coach & Horses
Newport, Gaces Acre (Stop 2)

Newport, School Lane (N-bound)
Newport, o/s Grammar School

Street

Bridge Street
Mill Road

Mill Road
Chapel Road
Ridgewell Road
Ridgewell Road
Station Road
Station Road
Moat Road

Moat Road

Blois Road

Blois Road
North Street
North Street
Hemstead Road
High Street
Walden Road
Walden Road
Walden Road
Walden Road
Walden Road
Radwinter Road
Radwinter Road
Elizabeth Way
Ashdon Road
Ashdon Road
Church Street
High Street
London Road
Audley End Road
Audley End Road
Wenden Road
London Road
London Road
Cambridge Road
Belmont Hill
School Lane
Bury Water Lane

ATCO Code

15001M2680
150024011013
1500240110Y9
15001M1836
1500IM1791
1500240110Y7
150024010007
1500240100Y4
1500240100Y5
1500IM2630AA
150024010002
150024010001
1500IM1796
1500IM1981AA
1500240090Y9
15001M1907
1500IM1794
150018023006
1500SEWEND5S
1500IM2335
1500IM309
150043010006
15001M2270
1500IM1059
15001M2178Y
150043011001
15001M148
1500IM154B
150043002002
1500AUDENRD1
15001M310B
150043001100
1500IM624
150018008005
150018008008
1500NEWPTGS1
150018009004
15001M999



417 Newport - Audley End - Saffron Walden - Great Sampford - Rayne

Hedingham Omnibuses

The information on this timetable is expected to be valid until at least 5th November 2013. Where we know of variations,
before or after this date, then we show these at the top of each affected column in the table.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays

Service Restrictions 1
Notes Sch

Newport, o/s Grammar School 1520

Saffron Walden, opp High School 1530

Sewards End, opp Tylers 1537

Radwinter, opp Plough Inn 1544

Great Sampford, o/s The Red Lion 1550

Little Sampford, adj Flea Hall Road 1554

Great Bardfield, Brook Street (W-bound) 1604

Stebbing, adj Bran End 1613

Stebbing, opp The White Hart 1616

Stebbing, o/s Warehouse Villas 1619

Blake End, o/s The Saling Oak 1622

Rayne, o/s The Welsh Princess 1625
Saturdays
no service
Sundays
no service

Service Restrictions:

Notes:

Essex County Council06/10/2013 0150

1-not28.10.13t0 1.11.,23.12.13t0 3.1.14, 17.2. to 21.2.
Sch - Schooldays only



417 Rayne - Great Sampford - Saffron Walden - Audley End - Newport

Hedingham Omnibuses

The information on this timetable is expected to be valid until at least 5th November 2013. Where we know of variations,
before or after this date, then we show these at the top of each affected column in the table.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops
Mondays to Fridays

Service Restrictions 1

Notes Sch

Rayne, opp The Welsh Princess 0715

Blake End, opp The Saling Oak 0719

Stebbing, opp Warehouse Villas 0722

Stebbing, o/s The White Hart 0725

Stebbing, opp Bran End 0728

Great Bardfield, Brook Street (W-bound) 0737

Finchingfield, o/s The Fox 0747

Little Sampford, opp Flea Hall Road 0751

Great Sampford, opp The Red Lion 0755

Radwinter, o/s Plough Inn 0801

Sewards End, adj Tylers 0808

Saffron Walden, o/s High School 0820

Newport, o/s Grammar School 0830
Saturdays
no service
Sundays
no service

Service Restrictions: 1 - not28.10.13to 1.11., 23.12.13 to 3.1.14, 17.2. to 21.2.
Notes: Sch - Schooldays only

Essex County Council06/10/2013 0150



417 Newport - Audley End - Saffron Walden - Great Sampford - Rayne

Hedingham Omnibuses

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. However it is free for all stops in Lincolnshire & in the SW region. Departure times
will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code Stop Name Street ATCO Code
esxdatpd Newport, o/s Grammar School Bury Water Lane 1500IM999
esxdawpd Newport, opp The Coach & Horses Cambridge Road 150018008007
esxdawpa Wendens Ambo, opp Sparrowsend Hill London Road 150018008006
esxdawmp Audley End, opp The Fighting Cocks London Road 150018008003
esxjgmtj Saffron Walden, Audley End Village (N-bound) Wenden Road 1500430011Y0
esxdmaja Saffron Walden, opp High School Audley End Road 1500IM310
esxgmpmw Saffron Walden, opp Lower School Gate Audley End Road 1500AUDENRD2
esxdmagp Saffron Walden, o/s Council Offices London Road 150043002001
esxdmatj Saffron Walden, High Street (N-bound) High Street 1500IM154
esxdmatm Saffron Walden, East Street (E-bound) East Street 150043010001
esxdmatw Saffron Walden, adj Hatherley Court Radwinter Road 150043010003
esxgmtmp Saffron Walden, opp Tesco Store Radwinter Road 1500TES
esxjadap Sewards End, opp Dragons Green Walden Road 1500IM309Y
esxgptda Sewards End, opp Tylers Walden Road 1500IM2335AA
esxgwmwa Sewards End, opp Village Hall Walden Road 1500SEWENDA
esxgtdtp Radwinter, opp Maple Lane Walden Road 1500180230Y6
esxgptad Radwinter, opp Church Walden Road 1500IM1794AA
esxdgamg Radwinter, opp Plough Inn Walden Road 15001M2334
esxdgamj Radwinter, o/s Hill Farm B1053 150018020007
esxgtdpj Great Sampford, adj Howe Lane B1053 1500180190Y1
esxdapaj Great Sampford, adj Playing Field Moor End Road 150018019002
esxgpajt Great Sampford, o/s The Red Lion Walden Road 1500IM1884A
esxdapam Great Sampford, opp Willetts Field Walden Road 150018018003
esxgtdgp Great Sampford, adj Parsonage Farm Lane B1053 Walden Road 1500180180Y4
esxdgamp Little Sampford, opp The Grange Walden Road 150018018009
esxgtapj Little Sampford, opp Millfield Cottage B1053 Walden Road 1500180180Y5
esxgwpgp Little Sampford, adj Flea Hall Road Hawkin Hill 1500IM1883AA
esxdjmgd Finchingfield, opp Stephen Marshall Avenue Bardfield Road 150024004017
esxdjadw Finchingfield, adj The Hopgrounds Dunmow Road 150024004003
esxdjmgj Great Bardfield, opp Northfield Bridge Street 150024004018
esxdjgaw Great Bardfield, opp Beslyns Road Bridge Street 150024004013
esxdjgda Great Bardfield, opp Northampton Meadow Bridge Street 150024004014
esxdjmgm Great Bardfield, opp Vine Street Crown Street 150024004019
esxdgwpg Great Bardfield, Brook Street (W-bound) Brook Street 1500IM2331
esxgmpdg Great Bardfield, o/s Village Hall High Street 15001M1985
esxdawaj Stebbing, adj Bran End Pulford Place 1500IM2113
esxgpgad Stebbing, opp The White Hart High Street 1500IM2114AA
esxdgwmg Stebbing, o/s Warehouse Villas Stebbing Road 150024001002
esxadamd Blake End, o/s The Saling Oak Dunmow Road 1500IM170
esxatwtj Blake End, Graunt Courts (SE-bound) Dunmow Road 150002006001
esxgmajp Rayne, o/s Jones Garage Dunmow Road 1500RAYNEGAR
esxgmajm Rayne, adj Pods Lane Dunmow Road 15005005
esxjatat Rayne, The Street (E-bound) The Street 1500RAY1
esxgmama Rayne, o/s The Cock The Street 15005009

esxadpgd Rayne, o/s The Welsh Princess The Street 15001M2330



417

Rayne - Great Sampford - Saffron Walden - Audley End - Newport

Hedingham Omnibuses

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. However it is free for all stops in Lincolnshire & in the SW region. Departure times
will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code

esxjatap
esxgmajw
esxjgjpa
esxgmajg
esxgmajt
esxatwtg
esxatwtm
esxgmdjm
esxdgwmj
esxgpjam
esxjagat
esxdgwpg
esxgtjtp
esxdjadt
esxgwtat
esxgwtaw
esxdjajt
esxdjaga
esxgmgmt
esxdgapt
esxgtmgp
esxdapap
esxgpajw
esxdgapm
esxgtjwa
esxdamwm
esxgtmda
esxgpjad
esxdapgt
esxdapgp
esxgmpgm
esxadpgj
esxgmpgt
esxdmawg
esxdmawd
esxdmatp
esxdmdaj
esxdmawt
esxdmatg
esxdmagt
esxdmagw
esxdmdga
esxjgmtg
esxdawmt
esxdawmw
esxdawpg
esxdawpm
esxdatpa
esxdatpd

Stop Name

Rayne, opp The Welsh Princess

Rayne, opp The Cock

Rayne, The Street (W-bound)

Rayne, opp Pods Lane

Rayne, opp Jones Garage

Blake End, Graunt Courts (NW-bound)
Blake End, opp The Saling Oak
Stebbing, opp Warehouse Villas
Stebbing, o/s The White Hart

Stebbing, opp Bran End

Great Bardfield, opp Village Hall

Great Bardfield, Brook Street (W-bound)
Great Bardfield, adj Vine Street

Great Bardfield, adj Northampton Meadow
Great Bardfield, adj Beslyns Road
Great Bardfield, adj Northfield
Finchingfield, opp The Hopgrounds
Finchingfield, o/s The Fox

Little Sampford, opp Flea Hall Road
Little Sampford, o/s Millfield Cottage
Little Sampford, o/s The Grange

Great Sampford, opp Parsonage Farm Lane
Great Sampford, adj Willetts Field

Great Sampford, opp The Red Lion
Great Sampford, opp Playing Field
Great Sampford, opp Howe Lane
Radwinter, opp Hill Farm

Radwinter, o/s Plough Inn

Radwinter, o/s Church

Radwinter, adj Maple Lane

Sewards End, o/s Village Hall

Sewards End, adj Tylers

Sewards End, adj Dragons Green
Saffron Walden, o/s Tesco Store
Saffron Walden, opp The Spike

Saffron Walden, opp Hatherley Court
Saffron Walden, Chaters Hill (W-bound)
Saffron Walden, Church Street (SW-bound)
Saffron Walden, High Street (S-bound)
Saffron Walden, opp Council Offices
Saffron Walden, o/s Lower School Gate
Saffron Walden, o/s High School
Saffron Walden, Audley End Village (S-bound)
Audley End, of/s The Fighting Cocks
Wendens Ambo, adj Sparrowsend Hill
Newport, o/s The Coach & Horses
Newport, Gaces Acre (Stop 2)

Newport, School Lane (N-bound)
Newport, o/s Grammar School

Street

The Street

The Street

The Street
Dunmow Road
Dunmow Road
Dunmow Road
Dunmow Road
Stebbing Road
High Street
Pulford Place
High Street
Brook Street
Crown Street
Bridge Street
Bridge Street
Bridge Street
Bardfield Road
Sunnyside
Hawkin Hill
B1053 Walden Road
Walden Road
B1053 Walden Road
Walden Road
Walden Road
Moor End Road
B1053

B1053

Walden Road
Walden Road
Walden Road
Walden Road
Walden Road
Walden Road
Radwinter Road
Radwinter Road
Radwinter Road
Ashdon Road
Church Street
High Street
London Road
Audley End Road
Audley End Road
Wenden Road
London Road
London Road
Cambridge Road
Belmont Hill
School Lane
Bury Water Lane

ATCO Code

1500RAYS5
15005008
1500RAYNE200
15005004
15005007
150002006002
150002006003
1500IM2121
1500IM2114
1500IM2113AA
1500IM1985Y
1500IM2331
1500240040Y9
150024004002
1500240040Y3
15002400401Y
150024004006
1500FINCHFD1
15001M1883
150018018005
1500180180Y9
150018018004
1500180180Y3
15001M1884
1500180190Y2
150018019001
1500180200Y7
1500IM2334AA
1500IM1794
150018023006
1500SEWEND5
1500IM2335
1500IM309
150043010006
15001M2270
150043010002
150043011001
15001M148
15001M154B
150043002002
1500AUDENRD1
15001M310B
150043001100
1500IM624
150018008005
150018008008
1500NEWPTGS1
150018009004
15001M999



418 Newport - Radwinter - Great Saling

Hedingham Omnibuses
The information on this timetable is expected to be valid until at least 5th November 2013. Where we know of variations,
before or after this date, then we show these at the top of each affected column in the table.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops
Mondays to Fridays

Service Restrictions 1

Notes Sch

Newport, o/s Grammar School 1520

Saffron Walden, opp High School 1530

Sewards End, opp Tylers 1538

Radwinter, opp Plough Inn 1545

Great Sampford, o/s The Red Lion 1551

Little Sampford, adj Flea Hall Road 1554

Great Bardfield, Brook Street (W-bound) 1604

Great Saling, opp Church 1611
Saturdays
no service
Sundays
no service

Service Restrictions: 1 - not28.10.13to 1.11., 23.12.13 to 3.1.14, 17.2. to 21.2.
Notes: Sch - Schooldays only

Essex County Council06/10/2013 0150



418 Great Saling - Radwinter - Newport

Hedingham Omnibuses

The information on this timetable is expected to be valid until at least 5th November 2013. Where we know of variations,
before or after this date, then we show these at the top of each affected column in the table.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops
Mondays to Fridays

Service Restrictions 1
Notes Sch

Great Saling, o/s Church 0731

Great Bardfield, Brook Street (W-bound) 0737

Finchingfield, o/s The Fox 0747

Little Sampford, opp Flea Hall Road 0751

Great Sampford, opp The Red Lion 0755

Radwinter, adj Maple Lane 0801

Sewards End, adj Tylers 0808

Saffron Walden, o/s High School 0820

Newport, o/s Grammar School 0830
Saturdays
no service
Sundays
no service

Service Restrictions: 1 - not28.10.13to 1.11., 23.12.13 to 3.1.14, 17.2. to 21.2.
Notes: Sch - Schooldays only

Essex County Council06/10/2013 0150



418 Newport - Radwinter - Great Saling

Hedingham Omnibuses

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. However it is free for all stops in Lincolnshire & in the SW region. Departure times
will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code Stop Name Street ATCO Code
esxdatpd Newport, o/s Grammar School Bury Water Lane 1500IM999
esxdawpd Newport, opp The Coach & Horses Cambridge Road 150018008007
esxdawpa Wendens Ambo, opp Sparrowsend Hill London Road 150018008006
esxdawmp Audley End, opp The Fighting Cocks London Road 150018008003
esxjgmtj Saffron Walden, Audley End Village (N-bound) Wenden Road 1500430011Y0
esxdmaja Saffron Walden, opp High School Audley End Road 1500IM310
esxgmpmw Saffron Walden, opp Lower School Gate Audley End Road 1500AUDENRD2
esxdmagp Saffron Walden, o/s Council Offices London Road 150043002001
esxdmatj Saffron Walden, High Street (N-bound) High Street 1500IM154
esxdmatm Saffron Walden, East Street (E-bound) East Street 150043010001
esxdmatw Saffron Walden, adj Hatherley Court Radwinter Road 150043010003
esxgmtmp Saffron Walden, opp Tesco Store Radwinter Road 1500TES
esxjadap Sewards End, opp Dragons Green Walden Road 1500IM309Y
esxgptda Sewards End, opp Tylers Walden Road 1500IM2335AA
esxgwmwa Sewards End, opp Village Hall Walden Road 1500SEWENDA
esxgtdtp Radwinter, opp Maple Lane Walden Road 1500180230Y6
esxgptad Radwinter, opp Church Walden Road 1500IM1794AA
esxdgamg Radwinter, opp Plough Inn Walden Road 15001M2334
esxdgamj Radwinter, o/s Hill Farm B1053 150018020007
esxgtdpj Great Sampford, adj Howe Lane B1053 1500180190Y1
esxdapaj Great Sampford, adj Playing Field Moor End Road 150018019002
esxgpajt Great Sampford, o/s The Red Lion Walden Road 1500IM1884A
esxdapam Great Sampford, opp Willetts Field Walden Road 150018018003
esxgtdgp Great Sampford, adj Parsonage Farm Lane B1053 Walden Road 1500180180Y4
esxdgamp Little Sampford, opp The Grange Walden Road 150018018009
esxgtapj Little Sampford, opp Millfield Cottage B1053 Walden Road 1500180180Y5
esxgwpgp Little Sampford, adj Flea Hall Road Hawkin Hill 1500IM1883AA
esxdjmgd Finchingfield, opp Stephen Marshall Avenue Bardfield Road 150024004017
esxdjadw Finchingfield, adj The Hopgrounds Dunmow Road 150024004003
esxdjmgj Great Bardfield, opp Northfield Bridge Street 150024004018
esxdjgaw Great Bardfield, opp Beslyns Road Bridge Street 150024004013
esxdjgda Great Bardfield, opp Northampton Meadow Bridge Street 150024004014
esxdjmgm Great Bardfield, opp Vine Street Crown Street 150024004019
esxdgwpg Great Bardfield, Brook Street (W-bound) Brook Street 1500IM2331
esxdgwtj Great Bardfield, adj Alienor Avenue Braintree Road 1500IM763
esxgtdjp Great Saling, adj Glebe Road Bardfield Road 1500240030Y3

esxgpdpw Great Saling, opp Church Bardfield Road 1500IM2336AA



418

Great Saling - Radwinter - Newport

Hedingham Omnibuses

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. However it is free for all stops in Lincolnshire & in the SW region. Departure times
will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code

esxdgwtd
esxdgwtg
esxgwpam
esxdgwpg
esxgtjtp
esxdjadt
esxgwtat
esxgwtaw
esxdjajt
esxdjaga
esxgmgmt
esxdgapt
esxgtmgp
esxdapap
esxgpajw
esxdgapm
esxgtjwa
esxdamwm
esxgtmda
esxgpjad
esxdapgt
esxdapgp
esxgmpgm
esxadpgj
esxgmpgt
esxdmawg
esxdmawd
esxdmatp
esxdmdaj
esxdmawt
esxdmatg
esxdmagt
esxdmagw
esxdmdga
esxjgmtg
esxdawmt
esxdawmw
esxdawpg
esxdawpm
esxdatpa
esxdatpd

Stop Name

Great Saling, o/s Church

Great Saling, opp Glebe Road

Great Bardfield, opp Alienor Avenue
Great Bardfield, Brook Street (W-bound)
Great Bardfield, adj Vine Street

Great Bardfield, adj Northampton Meadow
Great Bardfield, adj Beslyns Road
Great Bardfield, adj Northfield
Finchingfield, opp The Hopgrounds
Finchingfield, o/s The Fox

Little Sampford, opp Flea Hall Road
Little Sampford, o/s Millfield Cottage
Little Sampford, o/s The Grange

Great Sampford, opp Parsonage Farm Lane
Great Sampford, adj Willetts Field

Great Sampford, opp The Red Lion
Great Sampford, opp Playing Field
Great Sampford, opp Howe Lane
Radwinter, opp Hill Farm

Radwinter, o/s Plough Inn

Radwinter, o/s Church

Radwinter, adj Maple Lane

Sewards End, o/s Village Hall

Sewards End, adj Tylers

Sewards End, adj Dragons Green
Saffron Walden, o/s Tesco Store
Saffron Walden, opp The Spike

Saffron Walden, opp Hatherley Court
Saffron Walden, Chaters Hill (W-bound)
Saffron Walden, Church Street (SW-bound)
Saffron Walden, High Street (S-bound)
Saffron Walden, opp Council Offices
Saffron Walden, o/s Lower School Gate
Saffron Walden, o/s High School
Saffron Walden, Audley End Village (S-bound)
Audley End, of/s The Fighting Cocks
Wendens Ambo, adj Sparrowsend Hill
Newport, o/s The Coach & Horses
Newport, Gaces Acre (Stop 2)

Newport, School Lane (N-bound)
Newport, o/s Grammar School

Street

Bardfield Road
Bardfield Road
Braintree Road
Brook Street
Crown Street
Bridge Street
Bridge Street
Bridge Street
Bardfield Road
Sunnyside
Hawkin Hill
B1053 Walden Road
Walden Road
B1053 Walden Road
Walden Road
Walden Road
Moor End Road
B1053

B1053

Walden Road
Walden Road
Walden Road
Walden Road
Walden Road
Walden Road
Radwinter Road
Radwinter Road
Radwinter Road
Ashdon Road
Church Street
High Street
London Road
Audley End Road
Audley End Road
Wenden Road
London Road
London Road
Cambridge Road
Belmont Hill
School Lane
Bury Water Lane

ATCO Code

1500IM2336
150024003003
1500IM763AA
1500IM2331
1500240040Y9
150024004002
1500240040Y3
15002400401Y
150024004006
1500FINCHFD1
15001M1883
150018018005
1500180180Y9
150018018004
1500180180Y3
15001M1884
1500180190Y2
150018019001
1500180200Y7
1500IM2334AA
1500IM1794
150018023006
1500SEWEND5
1500IM2335
1500IM309
150043010006
15001M2270
150043010002
150043011001
15001M148
15001M154B
150043002002
1500AUDENRD1
15001M310B
150043001100
1500IM624
150018008005
150018008008
1500NEWPTGS1
150018009004
15001M999



419 Finchingfield - Sampford - Radwinter - Saffron Walden - Newport

Hedingham Omnibuses

The information on this timetable is expected to be valid until at least 5th November 2013. Where we know of variations,
before or after this date, then we show these at the top of each affected column in the table.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops
Mondays to Fridays

Service Restrictions 1
Notes Sch

Wethersfield, adj The Green 0742

Finchingfield, o/s The Fox 0747

Little Sampford, adj Flea Hall Road 0751

Great Sampford, opp The Red Lion 0755

Radwinter, o/s Plough Inn 0801

Sewards End, adj Tylers 0808

Saffron Walden, o/s High School 0820

Newport, o/s Grammar School 0830
Saturdays
no service
Sundays
no service

Service Restrictions: 1 - not28.10.13to 1.11., 23.12.13 to 3.1.14, 17.2. to 21.2.
Notes: Sch - Schooldays only

Essex County Council06/10/2013 0150



419 Newport - Saffron Walden - Radwinter - Sampford - Finchingfield

Hedingham Omnibuses

The information on this timetable is expected to be valid until at least 5th November 2013. Where we know of variations,
before or after this date, then we show these at the top of each affected column in the table.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops
Mondays to Fridays

Service Restrictions 1
Notes Sch

Newport, o/s Grammar School 1520

Saffron Walden, opp High School 1530

Sewards End, opp Tylers 1538

Radwinter, opp Maple Lane 1545

Great Sampford, o/s The Red Lion 1551

Little Sampford, adj Flea Hall Road 1554

Wethersfield, opp The Green 1603
Saturdays
no service
Sundays
no service

Service Restrictions: 1 - not28.10.13to 1.11., 23.12.13 to 3.1.14, 17.2. to 21.2.
Notes: Sch - Schooldays only

Essex County Council06/10/2013 0150



419

Finchingfield - Sampford - Radwinter - Saffron Walden - Newport

Hedingham Omnibuses

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. However it is free for all stops in Lincolnshire & in the SW region. Departure times
will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
esxdjamp
esxgtpgj
esxgtmat
esxgwtap
esxgwtam
esxdjmdw
esxdjaga
esxgwpgp
esxdgapt
esxgtmgp
esxdapap
esxgpajw
esxdgapm
esxgtjwa
esxdamwm
esxgtmda
esxgpjad
esxdapgt
esxdapgp
esxgmpgm
esxadpgj
esxgmpgt
esxdmawg
esxdmawd
esxdmatp
esxdmagt
esxdmagw
esxdmdga
esxjgmtg
esxdawmt
esxdawmw
esxdawpg
esxdawpm
esxdatpa
esxdatpd

Stop Name

Wethersfield, adj The Green
Wethersfield, opp Saffron Gardens
Wethersfield, opp Fire Station
Finchingfield, opp Justice’s Farm
Finchingfield, Sampford Road (W-bound)
Finchingfield, adj Kempe Road
Finchingfield, o/s The Fox

Little Sampford, adj Flea Hall Road
Little Sampford, o/s Millfield Cottage
Little Sampford, o/s The Grange

Great Sampford, opp Parsonage Farm Lane
Great Sampford, adj Willetts Field
Great Sampford, opp The Red Lion
Great Sampford, opp Playing Field
Great Sampford, opp Howe Lane
Radwinter, opp Hill Farm

Radwinter, o/s Plough Inn

Radwinter, o/s Church

Radwinter, adj Maple Lane

Sewards End, o/s Village Hall

Sewards End, adj Tylers

Sewards End, adj Dragons Green
Saffron Walden, o/s Tesco Store
Saffron Walden, opp The Spike

Saffron Walden, opp Hatherley Court
Saffron Walden, opp Council Offices
Saffron Walden, o/s Lower School Gate
Saffron Walden, o/s High School
Saffron Walden, Audley End Village (S-bound)
Audley End, of/s The Fighting Cocks
Wendens Ambo, adj Sparrowsend Hill
Newport, o/s The Coach & Horses
Newport, Gaces Acre (Stop 2)
Newport, School Lane (N-bound)
Newport, o/s Grammar School

Street

Braintree Road
Silver Street

Silver Street
Sampford Road
B1053 Sampford Road
B1053 Sampford Road
Sunnyside

Hawkin Hill

B1053 Walden Road
Walden Road
B1053 Walden Road
Walden Road
Walden Road

Moor End Road
B1053

B1053

Walden Road
Walden Road
Walden Road
Walden Road
Walden Road
Walden Road
Radwinter Road
Radwinter Road
Radwinter Road
London Road
Audley End Road
Audley End Road
Wenden Road
London Road
London Road
Cambridge Road
Belmont Hill

School Lane

Bury Water Lane

ATCO Code

1500IM765
1500240040Y1
1500240040Y0
15002400409Y
1500240040Y8
150024004015
1500FINCHFD1
1500IM1883AA
150018018005
1500180180Y9
150018018004
1500180180Y3
15001M1884
1500180190Y2
150018019001
1500180200Y7
1500IM2334AA
1500IM1794
150018023006
1500SEWEND5S
1500IM2335
1500IM309
150043010006
15001M2270
150043010002
150043002002
1500AUDENRD1
15001M310B
150043001100
1500IM624
150018008005
150018008008
1500NEWPTGS1
150018009004
15001M999



419

Newport - Saffron Walden - Radwinter - Sampford - Finchingfield

Hedingham Omnibuses

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. However it is free for all stops in Lincolnshire & in the SW region. Departure times
will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code Stop Name Street ATCO Code
esxdatpd Newport, o/s Grammar School Bury Water Lane 1500IM999
esxdawpd Newport, opp The Coach & Horses Cambridge Road 150018008007
esxdawpa Wendens Ambo, opp Sparrowsend Hill London Road 150018008006
esxdawmp Audley End, opp The Fighting Cocks London Road 150018008003
esxjgmtj Saffron Walden, Audley End Village (N-bound) Wenden Road 1500430011Y0
esxdmaja Saffron Walden, opp High School Audley End Road 1500IM310
esxgmpmw Saffron Walden, opp Lower School Gate Audley End Road 1500AUDENRD2
esxdmagp Saffron Walden, o/s Council Offices London Road 150043002001
esxdmatj Saffron Walden, High Street (N-bound) High Street 1500IM154
esxdmatm Saffron Walden, East Street (E-bound) East Street 150043010001
esxdmatw Saffron Walden, adj Hatherley Court Radwinter Road 150043010003
esxgmtmp Saffron Walden, opp Tesco Store Radwinter Road 1500TES
esxjadap Sewards End, opp Dragons Green Walden Road 1500IM309Y
esxgptda Sewards End, opp Tylers Walden Road 1500IM2335AA
esxgwmwa Sewards End, opp Village Hall Walden Road 1500SEWENDA
esxgtdtp Radwinter, opp Maple Lane Walden Road 1500180230Y6
esxgptad Radwinter, opp Church Walden Road 1500IM1794AA
esxdgamg Radwinter, opp Plough Inn Walden Road 15001M2334
esxdgamj Radwinter, o/s Hill Farm B1053 150018020007
esxgtdpj Great Sampford, adj Howe Lane B1053 1500180190Y1
esxdapaj Great Sampford, adj Playing Field Moor End Road 150018019002
esxgpajt Great Sampford, o/s The Red Lion Walden Road 1500IM1884A
esxdapam Great Sampford, opp Willetts Field Walden Road 150018018003
esxgtdgp Great Sampford, adj Parsonage Farm Lane B1053 Walden Road 1500180180Y4
esxdgamp Little Sampford, opp The Grange Walden Road 150018018009
esxgtapj Little Sampford, opp Millfield Cottage B1053 Walden Road 1500180180Y5
esxgwpgp Little Sampford, adj Flea Hall Road Hawkin Hill 1500IM1883AA
esxdjajw Finchingfield, opp Kempe Road B1053 Sampford Road 150024004007
esxdjama Finchingfield, Sampford Road (E-bound) B1053 Sampford Road 150024004008
esxdjamd Finchingfield, o/s Justice’s Farm Sampford Road 150024004009
esxdjamg Wethersfield, o/s Fire Station Silver Street 150024004010
esxdjamj Wethersfield, adj Saffron Gardens Silver Street 150024004011
esxadwpg Wethersfield, opp The Green Braintree Road 1500IM765B



590 Audley End - Saffron Walden

Viceroy Coaches of Essex
The information on this timetable is expected to be valid until at least 5th November 2013. Where we know of variations,
before or after this date, then we show these at the top of each affected column in the table.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops
Mondays to Fridays

Audley End, o/s Railway Station 1759 1829 1859 1929 1959 2035 2105
Saffron Walden, opp Lower School Gate 1804 1834 1904 1934 2004 2040 2110
Saffron Walden, opp Adams Court 1806 1836 1906 1936 2006 2042 2112
Saffron Walden, Rowntree Way (SE-bound) 1807 1837 1907 1937 2007 2043 2113
Saffron Walden, o/s The Crocus 1808 1838 1908 1938 2008 2044 2114
Saffron Walden, opp Friends Walk 1809 1839 1909 1939 2009 2045 2115
Saffron Walden, opp West Road 1810 1840 1910 1940 2010 2046 2116
Saffron Walden, High Street (N-bound) 1812 1842 1912 1942 2012 2048 2118
Saffron Walden, Common Hill (N-bound) 1815 1845 1915 1945 2015 2051 2121
Saffron Walden, Elizabeth Way (SE-bound) 1818 1848 1918 1948 2018 2054 2124

Saturdays

no service

Sundays

no service

Essex County Council06/10/2013 0150



590 Saffron Walden - Audley End

Viceroy Coaches of Essex
The information on this timetable is expected to be valid until at least 5th November 2013. Where we know of variations,
before or after this date, then we show these at the top of each affected column in the table.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops
Mondays to Fridays

Saffron Walden, Elizabeth Way (NW-bound) 0535 0605 0635 0705
Saffron Walden, Church Street (SW-bound) 0538 0608 0638 0708
Saffron Walden, High Street (S-bound) 0540 0610 0640 0710
Saffron Walden, adj West Road 0541 0611 0641 0711
Saffron Walden, adj Friends Walk 0542 0612 0642 0712
Saffron Walden, adj Fulfen Way 0543 0613 0643 0713
Saffron Walden, opp Birdbush Avenue 0544 0614 0644 0714
Saffron Walden, opp Adams Court 0545 0615 0645 0715
Saffron Walden, o/s Lower School Gate 0547 0617 0647 0717
Audley End, o/s Railway Station 0553 0623 0653 0723

Saturdays

no service

Sundays

no service

Essex County Council06/10/2013 0150



590

Audley End - Saffron Walden

Viceroy Coaches of Essex

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. However it is free for all stops in Lincolnshire & in the SW region. Departure times
will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code

esxdawjp
esxdawmp
esxjgmtj
esxdmaja
esxgmpmw
esxdmajd
esxdmajm
esxdmamj
esxdmajw
esxadtgw
esxgmpmp
esxgmpmg
esxdmatj
esxdmawp
esxadpdg
esxjdmdm

Stop Name

Audley End, o/s Railway Station

Audley End, opp The Fighting Cocks
Saffron Walden, Audley End Village (N-bound)
Saffron Walden, opp High School

Saffron Walden, opp Lower School Gate
Saffron Walden, opp Adams Court

Saffron Walden, opp Loompits Way

Saffron Walden, Rowntree Way (SE-bound)
Saffron Walden, o/s The Crocus

Saffron Walden, opp Friends Walk

Saffron Walden, opp West Road

Saffron Walden, opp Station Road

Saffron Walden, High Street (N-bound)
Saffron Walden, Common Hill (N-bound)
Saffron Walden, o/s The Axe

Saffron Walden, Elizabeth Way (SE-bound)

Street

Robinson Lane
London Road
Wenden Road
Audley End Road
Audley End Road
Newport Road
Rowntree Way
Rowntree Way
Rowntree Way
Debden Road
Debden Road
Debden Road
High Street
Common Hill
Ashdon Road
Elizabeth Way

ATCO Code

1500IM1141
150018008003
1500430011Y0
1500IM310
1500AUDENRD2
1500NEWPTRD1
150043003001
1500IM1063
150043003005
1500PLESVLY2
1500DBDENRD3
1500DEBDENRD
1500IM154
150043012001
15001M2178
1500IM1059Y



590

Saffron Walden - Audley End

Viceroy Coaches of Essex

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. However it is free for all stops in Lincolnshire & in the SW region. Departure times
will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code

esxdmdgj
esxjdgtj
esxdmdaj
esxdmawt
esxdmatg
esxgmpmj
esxgmpmt
esxadtgt
esxdmajt
esxdmajp
esxdmajd
esxdmagw
esxdmdga
esxjgmtg
esxdawmt
esxdawjp

Stop Name

Saffron Walden, Elizabeth Way (NW-bound)
Saffron Walden, opp The Axe

Saffron Walden, Chaters Hill (W-bound)
Saffron Walden, Church Street (SW-bound)
Saffron Walden, High Street (S-bound)
Saffron Walden, adj Station Road

Saffron Walden, adj West Road

Saffron Walden, adj Friends Walk

Saffron Walden, adj Fulfen Way

Saffron Walden, opp Birdbush Avenue
Saffron Walden, opp Adams Court

Saffron Walden, o/s Lower School Gate
Saffron Walden, o/s High School

Saffron Walden, Audley End Village (S-bound)
Audley End, of/s The Fighting Cocks

Audley End, o/s Railway Station

Street

Elizabeth Way
Ashdon Road
Ashdon Road
Church Street
High Street
Debden Road
Debden Road
Debden Road
Rowntree Way
Rowntree Way
Newport Road
Audley End Road
Audley End Road
Wenden Road
London Road
Robinson Lane

ATCO Code

1500IM1059
15001M2178Y
150043011001
15001M148
15001M154B
1500DBDENRDB
1500DBDENR3B
1500PLESVLY1
150043003004
150043003002
1500NEWPTRD1
1500AUDENRD1
15001M310B
150043001100
1500IM624
1500IM1141



	App D14 - Bus Timetable SW - 590.pdf
	Link to All Stops Timetable
	Service "590"
	Audley End - Saffron Walden
	Mondays to Fridays
	Saturdays
	Sundays

	Saffron Walden - Audley End
	Mondays to Fridays
	Saturdays
	Sundays


	SMS Codes
	Audley End - Saffron Walden
	Saffron Walden - Audley End


	App D13 - Bus Timetable SW - 419.pdf
	Link to All Stops Timetable
	Service "419"
	Finchingfield - Sampford - Radwinter - Saffron Walden - Newport
	Mondays to Fridays
	Saturdays
	Sundays

	Newport - Saffron Walden - Radwinter - Sampford - Finchingfield
	Mondays to Fridays
	Saturdays
	Sundays


	SMS Codes
	Finchingfield - Sampford - Radwinter - Saffron Walden - Newport
	Newport - Saffron Walden - Radwinter - Sampford - Finchingfield


	App D12 - Bus Timetable SW - 418.pdf
	Link to All Stops Timetable
	Service "418"
	Newport - Radwinter - Great Saling
	Mondays to Fridays
	Saturdays
	Sundays

	Great Saling - Radwinter - Newport
	Mondays to Fridays
	Saturdays
	Sundays


	SMS Codes
	Newport - Radwinter - Great Saling
	Great Saling - Radwinter - Newport


	App D11 - Bus Timetable SW - 417.pdf
	Link to All Stops Timetable
	Service "417"
	Newport - Audley End - Saffron Walden - Great Sampford - Rayne
	Mondays to Fridays
	Saturdays
	Sundays

	Rayne - Great Sampford - Saffron Walden - Audley End - Newport
	Mondays to Fridays
	Saturdays
	Sundays


	SMS Codes
	Newport - Audley End - Saffron Walden - Great Sampford - Rayne
	Rayne - Great Sampford - Saffron Walden - Audley End - Newport


	App D10 - Bus Timetable SW - 118.pdf
	Link to All Stops Timetable
	Service "118"
	Newport - Saffron Walden - Radwinter - Birdbrook - Great Yeldham
	Mondays to Fridays
	Saturdays
	Sundays

	Great Yeldham - Birdbrook - Radwinter - Saffron Walden - Newport
	Mondays to Fridays
	Saturdays
	Sundays


	SMS Codes
	Newport - Saffron Walden - Radwinter - Birdbrook - Great Yeldham
	Great Yeldham - Birdbrook - Radwinter - Saffron Walden - Newport


	App D9 - Bus Timetable SW - 18.pdf
	Link to All Stops Timetable
	Service "18"
	(Newport) - Saffron Walden - Sewards End - Hempstead - Haverhill
	Mondays to Fridays
	Saturdays
	Sundays

	Haverhill - Hempstead - Sewards End - Saffron Walden - (Newport)
	Mondays to Fridays
	Saturdays
	Sundays


	SMS Codes
	(Newport) - Saffron Walden - Sewards End - Hempstead - Haverhill
	Haverhill - Hempstead - Sewards End - Saffron Walden - (Newport)


	App D8 - Bus Timetable SW - 443.pdf
	Link to All Stops Timetable
	Service "443"
	Newport - Audley End - Saffron Walden - Elmdon - Chrishall
	Mondays to Fridays
	Saturdays
	Sundays

	Chrishall - Elmdon - Saffron Walden - Audley End - Newport
	Mondays to Fridays
	Saturdays
	Sundays


	SMS Codes
	Newport - Audley End - Saffron Walden - Elmdon - Chrishall
	Chrishall - Elmdon - Saffron Walden - Audley End - Newport


	App D7 - Bus Timetable SW - 34.pdf
	Link to All Stops Timetable
	Service "34"
	Tesco Store - Highfields - High Street
	Mondays to Fridays
	Saturdays
	Sundays


	SMS Codes
	Tesco Store - Highfields - High Street


	App D6 - Bus Timetable SW - SB27.pdf
	Link to All Stops Timetable
	Service "SB27"
	Saffron Walden - Howlett End - Thaxted - Great Saling
	Mondays to Fridays
	Saturdays
	Sundays

	Great Saling - Thaxted - Howlett End - Saffron Walden
	Mondays to Fridays
	Saturdays
	Sundays


	SMS Codes
	Saffron Walden - Howlett End - Thaxted - Great Saling
	Great Saling - Thaxted - Howlett End - Saffron Walden


	App D5 - Bus Timetable SW - SB13.pdf
	Link to All Stops Timetable
	Service "SB13"
	Saffron Walden - Wicken Bonhunt - Newport - Clavering
	Mondays to Fridays
	Saturdays
	Sundays

	Clavering - Newport - Wicken Bonhunt - Saffron Walden
	Mondays to Fridays
	Saturdays
	Sundays


	SMS Codes
	Saffron Walden - Wicken Bonhunt - Newport - Clavering
	Clavering - Newport - Wicken Bonhunt - Saffron Walden


	App D4 - Bus Timetable SW - 301.pdf
	Link to All Stops Timetable
	Service "301"
	Saffron Walden - Newport - Bishop's Stortford - Stansted Airport
	Mondays to Fridays
	Saturdays
	Sundays

	Stansted Airport - Bishop's Stortford - Newport - Saffron Walden
	Mondays to Fridays
	Saturdays
	Sundays


	SMS Codes
	Saffron Walden - Newport - Bishop's Stortford - Stansted Airport
	Stansted Airport - Bishop's Stortford - Newport - Saffron Walden


	App D3 - Bus Timetable SW - 101.pdf
	Link to All Stops Timetable
	Service "101"
	Whittlesford - Duxford - Saffron Walden
	Mondays to Fridays
	Saturdays
	Sundays

	Saffron Walden - Duxford - Whittlesford
	Mondays to Fridays
	Saturdays
	Sundays


	SMS Codes
	Whittlesford - Duxford - Saffron Walden
	Saffron Walden - Duxford - Whittlesford


	App D2 - Bus Timetable SW - 17.pdf
	Link to All Stops Timetable
	Service "17"
	Saffron Walden - Radwinter - Great Sampford - Great Bardfield
	Mondays to Fridays
	Saturdays
	Sundays

	Great Bardfield - Great Sampford - Radwinter - Saffron Walden
	Mondays to Fridays
	Saturdays
	Sundays


	SMS Codes
	Saffron Walden - Radwinter - Great Sampford - Great Bardfield
	Great Bardfield - Great Sampford - Radwinter - Saffron Walden


	App D1 - Bus Timetable SW - 6.pdf
	Link to All Stops Timetable
	Service "5/6"
	Bishops Stortford - Stansted Airport - Debden - Saffron Walden
	Mondays to Fridays
	Saturdays
	Sundays

	Saffron Walden - Debden - Stansted Airport - Bishop's Stortford
	Mondays to Fridays
	Saturdays
	Sundays


	SMS Codes
	Bishops Stortford - Stansted Airport - Debden - Saffron Walden
	Saffron Walden - Debden - Stansted Airport - Bishop's Stortford



